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Results

Meet Qualifying:

NC: * 23.96

28.50

1992 L1Z LAUWAERT, PAUL VI

Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 WATERS, MEGAN SO GC 25.26 24.91 20
2 MACEDONIA, MAGGIE FR O*"CONNELL 25.17 25.08 17
3 ZIELINSKI, STEPHANIE JR RYAN 25.33 25.13 16
4 FIMIAN, KRISTIN SO O"CONNELL 25.51 25.42 15
5 GALLAGHER, CATHY 12 MDSA 25.81 25.53 14
6 PENNINGTON, BARBARA JR ST LUKES 25.68 25.74 13
7 FOTSCH, COLLEEN 9 ACHC 25.98 25.87 12
8 SCHMIDT, JAMIE 10 MDSA 26.00 26.07 11
B - Final
9 MOORE, JENNA 9 IND 26.08 25.74 9
10 ORMAN, JACKIE SO GC 26.42 25.81 7
11 BURGER, LISA 11 ACND 26.20 25.98 5
11 JUMP, KATIE 12 ACHC 26.16 25.98 5
11 ERIKSON, KATIE FR O"HARA 26.13 25.98 5
14 CAMPBELL, EMILY SR PVI 26.53 26.10 3
15 RILEY, MATTIE 9 MDSA 26.37 26.21 2
16 PLANCHAK, KATIE SO SST 26.17 26.44 1
Preliminaries
17 GREEN, MCKENZIE JR GC 26.54
18 BOWMAN, CHRISTINA JR ST. JOHNS 26.56
18 MULDERRIG, MAGGIE 10 NDP 26.56
20 BIRKENMEIER, SARAH SR O"HARA 26.58
21 KRZACZAK, KIM SO RYAN 26.63
22 CHARDIO, ALLISON FR RYAN 26.66
23 BARRY, BRIANNA 10 ACND 26.73
24 MOYNAHAN, MEAGHAN SR O"CONNELL 26.76
25 TATLOW, LESLIE 9 ACND 26.84
26 WEBB, MORGAN SO GC 26.86
27 WALTER, LAUREN SR PVI 26.87
28 KIVITZ, JACKIE 12 CHS 26.90
29 BRATMAN, SARAH 10 MDSA 26.94
30 BRYAN, LAUREN JR O"CONNELL 26.97
31 SEALE, MEG SR SST 27.13
32 RIOS, CHRISTINA FR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 27.14
33 O"MALLEY, MEGHAN SR RYAN 27.17
34 DUNN, JESSICA FR SST 27 .46
35 CAPRON, DANIELLE 10 NDP 27 .47
36 JAKABCIN, ANA JR PVI 27.49
36 DIMENNA, CHRIS 9 NDP 27.49
38 DIBBLE, SARAH 9 GVHS 27.57
39 BUCHANAN, MELANIE JR O"HARA 27 .64
40 MARTIN, MAUREEN 11 ASPA 27.91
41 HANSON, KELLY SR NDP 28.05
42 DUNN, MELISSA JR SST 28.06
43 GREGOIRE, CORRINE 9 CHS 28.07
44 RUDROW, MEGHAN 10 IND 28.16
45 GORGE, ELIZABETH JR LC 28.18
46 SIKORSKY, KELLIE FR ST. JOHNS 28.20
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47 JUMP, ANGELA 9 ACHC 28.30
48 JONES, JENN 9 ACND 28.43
49 MONTGOMERY, KATIE SR O"HARA 28.52
50 MCGRATH, KELLEY FR PVI 28.55
51 CYMERMAN, MONICA JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 28.57
52 RACINE, SHARON JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 28.73
53 KULIK, CAROLINE JR LC 28.74
54 BURNS, MELISSA 12 CHS 28.97
55 SCANLON, MAURYA 11 GVHS 29.02
56 VADALA, JULIANA JR ST. JOHNS 29.49
57 LAGE, DIANA JR ST. JOHNS 30.01
58 VIOLA, STEPHANIE 10 APHS 30.03
59 KRIZOVENSKY, JACKIE 9 CHS 30.32
60 LEMME, BRITTANY 9 ASPA 30.58
61 STEWART, MACKENZIE 9 APHS 31.13
62 GRAVES, JILL 12 ACHC 32.54
Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
NC: * 23.96 1992 LIZ LAUWAERT, PAUL VI
Meet Qualifying: 28.50
Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 MACEDONIA, MAGGIE FR O"CONNELL 24.75 25.17
2 WATERS, MEGAN SO GC 24.57 25.26
3 ZIELINSKI, STEPHANIE JR RYAN 25.52 25.33
4 FIMIAN, KRISTIN SO O"CONNELL 25.32 25.51
5 PENNINGTON, BARBARA JR ST LUKES 24.92 25.68
6 GALLAGHER, CATHY 12 MDSA 26.50 25.81
7 FOTSCH, COLLEEN 9 ACHC 25.73 25.98
8 SCHMIDT, JAMIE 10 MDSA 25.23 26.00
9 MOORE, JENNA 9 IND 26.13 26.08
10 ERIKSON, KATIE FR O"HARA 26.28 26.13
11 JUMP, KATIE 12 ACHC 26.00 26.16
12 PLANCHAK, KATIE SO SST 26.12 26.17
13 BURGER, LISA 11 ACND 25.57 26.20
14 RILEY, MATTIE 9 MDSA 26.75 26.37
15 ORMAN, JACKIE SO GC 25.31 26.42
16 CAMPBELL, EMILY SR PVI 26.41 26.53
17 GREEN, MCKENZIE JR GC 26.02 26.54
18 MULDERRIG, MAGGIE 10 NDP 26.38 26.56
18 BOWMAN, CHRISTINA JR ST. JOHNS 25.89 26.56
Swim-Off Required ——-——————————— -
20 BIRKENMEIER, SARAH SR O"HARA 25.89 26.58
21 KRZACZAK, KIM SO RYAN 26.33 26.63
22 CHARDIO, ALLISON FR RYAN 27.05 26.66
23 BARRY, BRIANNA 10 ACND 25.98 26.73
24 MOYNAHAN, MEAGHAN SR O"CONNELL 27.15 26.76
25 TATLOW, LESLIE 9 ACND 26.71 26.84
26 WEBB, MORGAN SO GC 25.98 26.86
27 WALTER, LAUREN SR PVI 26.65 26.87
28 KIVITZ, JACKIE 12 CHS 27.10 26.90
29 BRATMAN, SARAH 10 MDSA 26.52 26.94
30 BRYAN, LAUREN JR O"CONNELL 26.87 26.97
31 SEALE, MEG SR SST 26.77 27.13
32 RI0S, CHRISTINA FR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 27.13 27.14
33 O"MALLEY, MEGHAN SR RYAN 26.65 27.17
34 DUNN, JESSICA FR SST 26.89 27 .46
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35 CAPRON, DANIELLE 10 NDP 27 .57 27.47
36 JAKABCIN, ANA JR PVI 27.17 27.49
36 DIMENNA, CHRIS 9 NDP 26.96 27.49
38 DIBBLE, SARAH 9 GVHS 27.36 27.57
39 BUCHANAN, MELANIE JR O"HARA 28.34 27 .64
40 MARTIN, MAUREEN 11 ASPA 27.50 27.91
41 HANSON, KELLY SR NDP NT 28.05
42 DUNN, MELISSA JR SST 27.18 28.06
43 GREGOIRE, CORRINE 9 CHS 28.36 28.07
44 RUDROW, MEGHAN 10 IND 27.89 28.16
45 GORGE, ELIZABETH JR LC 27.43 28.18
46 SIKORSKY, KELLIE FR ST. JOHNS 27.46 28.20
47 JUMP, ANGELA 9 ACHC 28.50 28.30
48 JONES, JENN 9 ACND 26.98 28.43
49 MONTGOMERY, KATIE SR O"HARA 27.78 28.52
50 MCGRATH, KELLEY FR PVI 29.50 28.55
51 CYMERMAN, MONICA JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 28.00 28.57
52 RACINE, SHARON JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 28.10 28.73
53 KULIK, CAROLINE JR LC 28.34 28.74
54 BURNS, MELISSA 12 CHS 28.50 28.97
55 SCANLON, MAURYA 11 GVHS 28.26 29.02
56 VADALA, JULIANA JR ST. JOHNS 27.90 29.49
57 LAGE, DIANA JR ST. JOHNS 27.84 30.01
58 VIOLA, STEPHANIE 10 APHS 30.15 30.03
59 KRIZOVENSKY, JACKIE 9 CHS 28.43 30.32
60 LEMME, BRITTANY 9 ASPA 28.23 30.58
61 STEWART, MACKENZIE 9 APHS 29.26 31.13
62 GRAVES, JILL 12 ACHC 28.50 32.54
-- THOMAS, LI1Z 11 NDP 26.23 SCR
Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off
NC: * 52.33 2/2/2003 L1Z KEMP, GOOD COUNSEL
Meet Qualifying: 1:01.50
Name Year School Seed Finals
- Swim-off
1 BARRY, MEGAN 9 ACHC NT 57.72
2 CHARDIO, ALLISON FR RYAN NT 58.04
Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
NC: * 52.33 2/2/2003 L1Z KEMP, GOOD COUNSEL
Meet Qualifying: 1:01.50
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 WATERS, MEGAN SO GC 55.04 53.57 20
2 REYES, VANESSA FR GC 54 .66 54.06 17
3 HORSTMANN, SUSAN SR O"HARA 54.36 54.28 16
4 ACCHIONE, LAURA 11 MARY 55.42 54.69 15
5 KING, TANA FR PVI 55.77 55.39 14
6 GALLAGHER, CATHY 12 MDSA 56.17 55.81 13
7 MACEDONIA, ANNA FR O"CONNELL 56.05 55.92 12
8 ZIELINSKI, STEPHANIE JR RYAN 56.24 55.96 11
B - Final
9 RIBAR, MORGAN SO GC 56.30 55.28 9
10 BIRKENMEIER, SARAH SR O"HARA 58.11 56.96 7
11 SCHMIDT, JAMIE 10 MDSA 57.44 57.34 6
12 CAMPBELL, EMILY SR PVI 57.22 57.51 5
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13 PLANCHAK, KATIE SO SST 57.72 57.90 4
14 SMITH, ASHLEY 12 ACHC 57.78 58.03 3
15 MOYNAHAN, MEAGHAN SR O"CONNELL 57.94 58.04 2
16 EVANS, NICOLE FR O"CONNELL 57.45 58.22 1
Preliminaries

10 HEALY, DONNA 10 ASPA 57.05

18 BARRY, MEGAN 9 ACHC 58.27

19 CHARDIO, ALLISON FR RYAN 58.27 J

20 GREEN, MCKENZIE JR GC 58.36

21 COTTON, KELLY SR O"HARA 58.42

22 BURGER, CAROLINE 9 ACND 58.55

23 O"MALLEY, MEGHAN SR RYAN 58.62

24 BRYAN, LAUREN JR O"CONNELL 59.11

25 MULDERRIG, MAGGIE 10 NDP 59.14

26 MASTRANGELO, LAURA SO RYAN 59.15

27 ERIKSON, KATIE FR O"HARA 59.21

28 HUSK, KELSY FR LC 59.57

29 JAKABCIN, ANA JR PVI 59.62

30 BRATMAN, SARAH 10 MDSA 59.67

31 TATLOW, LESLIE 9 ACND 1:00.20

32 GATTI, MEAGAN 10 GVHS 1:00.21

33 DUNN, JESSICA FR SST 1:00.46

33 SEALE, MEG SR SST 1:00.46

35 RIOS, CHRISTINA FR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:00.90

36 GREGOIRE, CORRINE 9 CHS 1:01.18

37 NEVIN, JENNY 9 MDSA 1:01.20

38 PERRY, CAROLINE 11 NDP 1:01.41

39 SCANLON, MAURYA 11 GVHS 1:02.19

40 CREAN, NORAH JR ST. JOHNS 1:02.58

41 KRIZOVENSKY, JACKIE 9 CHS 1:02.86

42 SIKORSKY, KELLIE FR ST. JOHNS 1:03.34

43 CAPRON, DANIELLE 10 NDP 1:03.53

44 KEANE, MEGHAN JR LC 1:03.62

45 CYMERMAN, MONICA JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:03.67

46 RACINE, SHARON JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:03.74

47 BULLY, MELISSA 12 ACHC 1:06.35

48 VADALA, JULIANA JR ST. JOHNS 1:07.52

49 ANGELOS, MEGAN 11 ACND 1:08.67

-— DORIAN, KATIE 12 ACND DQ

-— WALTER, LAUREN SR PVI DQ

Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

NC: * 52.33 2/2/2003 L1Z KEMP, GOOD COUNSEL
Meet Qualifying: 1:01.50

Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 HORSTMANN, SUSAN SR O"HARA 53.68 54_36
2 REYES, VANESSA FR GC 55.18 54 .66
3 WATERS, MEGAN SO GC 53.05 55.04
4 ACCHIONE, LAURA 11 MARY 55.98 55.42
5 KING, TANA FR PVI 55.71 55.77
6 MACEDONIA, ANNA FR O"CONNELL 55.83 56.05
7 GALLAGHER, CATHY 12 MDSA 58.20 56.17
8 ZIELINSKI, STEPHANIE JR RYAN 57.04 56.24
9 RIBAR, MORGAN SO GC 55.82 56.30
10 HEALY, DONNA 10 ASPA 56.45 57.05
11 CAMPBELL, EMILY SR PVI 57.50 57.22
12 SCHMIDT, JAMIE 10 MDSA 57.80 57.44
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13 EVANS, NICOLE FR O*CONNELL 56.49 57.45
14 PLANCHAK, KATIE SO SST 58.02 57.72
15 SMITH, ASHLEY 12 ACHC 56.79 57.78
16 MOYNAHAN, MEAGHAN SR O"CONNELL 58.36 57.94
17 BIRKENMEIER, SARAH SR O"HARA 57.35 58.11
18 BARRY, MEGAN 9 ACHC 58.64 58.27
19 CHARDIO, ALLISON FR RYAN 59.06 J58.27
20 GREEN, MCKENZIE JR GC 57.76 58.36
21 COTTON, KELLY SR O"HARA 58.47 58.42
22 BURGER, CAROLINE 9 ACND 58.60 58.55
23 O"MALLEY, MEGHAN SR RYAN 57.13 58.62
24 BRYAN, LAUREN JR O"CONNELL 58.21 59.11
25 MULDERRIG, MAGGIE 10 NDP 58.59 59.14
26 MASTRANGELO, LAURA SO RYAN 57.83 59.15
27 ERIKSON, KATIE FR O"HARA 58.76 59.21
28 HUSK, KELSY FR LC 59.25 59.57
29 JAKABCIN, ANA JR PVI 1:00.53 59.62
30 BRATMAN, SARAH 10 MDSA 58.75 59.67
31 TATLOW, LESLIE 9 ACND 59.80 1:00.20
32 GATTI, MEAGAN 10 GVHS 59.57 1:00.21
33 SEALE, MEG SR SST 58.28 1:00.46
33 DUNN, JESSICA FR SST 59.70 1:00.46
35 RIOS, CHRISTINA FR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:01.12 1:00.90
36 GREGOIRE, CORRINE 9 CHS 1:01.50 1:01.18
37 NEVIN, JENNY 9 MDSA 1:01.20 1:01.20
38 PERRY, CAROLINE 11 NDP 1:00.65 1:01.41
39 SCANLON, MAURYA 11 GVHS 1:01.43 1:02.19
40 CREAN, NORAH JR ST. JOHNS 1:01.23 1:02.58
41 KRIZOVENSKY, JACKIE 9 CHS 1:02.56 1:02.86
42 SIKORSKY, KELLIE FR ST. JOHNS 1:03.49 1:03.34
43 CAPRON, DANIELLE 10 NDP NT 1:03.53
44 KEANE, MEGHAN JR LC 1:01.50 1:03.62
45 CYMERMAN, MONICA JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:03.18 1:03.67
46 RACINE, SHARON JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:03.97 1:03.74
47 BULLY, MELISSA 12 ACHC 1:01.50 1:06.35
48 VADALA, JULIANA JR ST. JOHNS 1:05.45 1:07.52
49 ANGELOS, MEGAN 11 ACND 1:01.50 1:08.67
-— DORIAN, KATIE 12 ACND 1:00.50 DQ
-- WALTER, LAUREN SR PVI 57.49 DQ
-—- THOMAS, LI1Z 11 NDP 59.42 SCR
-— CURROTTO, LINDSAY 11 NDP 57.40 SCR
-— GIBSON, CARLY 10 ACHC 55.15 SCR
Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
NC: * 1:48.35 1/30/2005 KATE ZIEGLER, O"Connell
Meet Qualifying: 2:15.50
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 ZIEGLER, KATE JR O"CONNELL 1:55.31 1:48.35* 20
2 KEMP, LIZ JR GC 1:57.28 1:50.44 17
3 HORSTMANN, SUSAN SR O"HARA 1:56.90 1:57.26 16
4 MARSILIT, CAITLIN FR O*CONNELL 1:59.50 1:57.86 15
5 KING, TANA FR PVI 2:00.86 1:57.87 14
6 ACCHIONE, LAURA 11 MARY 1:59.25 1:57.97 13
7 BAUST, KATE 10 NDP 2:01.10 1:59.96 12
8 BOWMAN, CHRISTINA JR ST. JOHNS 2:01.54 2:01.81 11
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B - Final
9 REYES, VANESSA FR GC 2:04.90 2:00.33 9
10 CONROY, ANNE 12 GVHS 2:01.89 2:00.98 7
11 EDWARDS, POLO JR GC 2:02.86 2:01.02 6
12 WARWICK, KRISTEN 12 MDSA 2:03.32 2:02.94 5
13 LAPP, ALLISON JR GC 2:05.82 2:03.98 4
14 GIDZINSKI, ASHLEY JR LC 2:03.34 2:04.80 3
15 MCDONALD, KAITLIN 12 ACHC 2:04.62 2:05.13 2
16 EVANS, NICOLE FR O"CONNELL 2:05.18 2:05.67 1
Preliminaries
17 DONOHOE, COLLEEN 12 GVHS 2:05.98
18 WILLIAMS, JESSICA SR RYAN 2:06.87
19 HENNESSEY, BRIDGET FR RYAN 2:07.88
20 DUFFY, DANIELLE 12 ACND 2:08.44
21 MASTRANGELO, LAURA SO RYAN 2:08.92
22 WILLIAMS, STEPHANIE 11 ASPA 2:09.16
23 FOREST, ERIN 9 MDSA 2:10.04
24 JOHNSON, MAGGIE 10 MDSA 2:10.32
25 BURGER, CAROLINE 9 ACND 2:10.81
26 MORRILL, KARA 9 ACHC 2:10.91
27 HUSK, KELSY FR LC 2:11.97
28 WILLIAMS, KELLEY SO RYAN 2:12.72
29 CONROY, MEG 9 GVHS 2:12.82
30 FINN, AMY FR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 2:13.20
31 GOODE, EMMA 9 NDP 2:14.68
32 RYAN, MAGGIE 11 NDP 2:15.88
33 SCHMADER, JACKIE 11 ACND 2:16.12
34 PERRY, CAROLINE 11 NDP 2:17.21
35 KEANE, MEGHAN JR LC 2:17.40
36 CREAN, NORAH JR ST. JOHNS 2:17.60
37 RECCHIONE, NIKKI SO O"HARA 2:23.43
38 D*"AMICO, GABRIELLE 11 ACND 2:24.87
39 BERARDOCCO, MARISSA SO O"HARA 2:32.68
Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
NC: * 1:48.35 1/30/2005 KATE ZIEGLER, O"Connell
Meet Qualifying: 2:15.50
Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 ZIEGLER, KATE JR O"CONNELL 1:48.15 1:55.31
2 HORSTMANN, SUSAN SR O"HARA 1:56.51 1:56.90
3 KEMP, LI1Z JR GC 1:55.67 1:57.28
4 ACCHIONE, LAURA 11 MARY 2:00.53 1:59.25
5 MARSILIT, CAITLIN FR O"CONNELL 1:58.57 1:59.50
6 KING, TANA FR PVI 2:01.39 2:00.86
7 BAUST, KATE 10 NDP 1:58.76 2:01.10
8 BOWMAN, CHRISTINA JR ST. JOHNS 1:58.17 2:01.54
9 CONROY, ANNE 12 GVHS 1:59.07 2:01.89
10 EDWARDS, POLO JR GC 2:03.84 2:02.86
11 WARWICK, KRISTEN 12 MDSA 2:02.90 2:03.32
12 GIDZINSKI, ASHLEY JR LC 2:00.81 2:03.34
13 MCDONALD, KAITLIN 12 ACHC 2:04.97 2:04.62
14 REYES, VANESSA FR GC 2:01.34 2:04.90
15 EVANS, NICOLE FR O*CONNELL 2:04.07 2:05.18
16 LAPP, ALLISON JR GC 2:02.51 2:05.82
17 DONOHOE, COLLEEN 12 GVHS 2:04.47 2:05.98
18 WILLIAMS, JESSICA SR RYAN 2:04.25 2:06.87
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19 HENNESSEY, BRIDGET FR RYAN

20 DUFFY, DANIELLE 12 ACND

21 MASTRANGELO, LAURA SO RYAN

22 WILLIAMS, STEPHANIE 11 ASPA

23 FOREST, ERIN 9 MDSA

24 JOHNSON, MAGGIE 10 MDSA

25 BURGER, CAROLINE 9 ACND

26 MORRILL, KARA 9 ACHC

27 HUSK, KELSY FR LC

28 WILLIAMS, KELLEY SO RYAN

29 CONROY, MEG 9 GVHS

30 FINN, AMY FR ARCHBISHOP WOOD
31 GOODE, EMMA 9 NDP

32 RYAN, MAGGIE 11 NDP

33 SCHMADER, JACKIE 11 ACND

34 PERRY, CAROLINE 11 NDP

35 KEANE, MEGHAN JR LC

36 CREAN, NORAH JR ST. JOHNS
37 RECCHIONE, NIKKI SO O"HARA

38 D"AMICO, GABRIELLE 11 ACND

39 BERARDOCCO, MARISSA SO O"HARA

-- GIBSON, CARLY 10 ACHC

-- LEE, LIZ JR O"CONNELL
-- BALDI, JENNA 11 MDSA

-- GETTY, JACI 11 APHS

-- GANLEY, KATIE 9 ASPA

Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
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NC: * 4:43.57

1/730/2005 KATE ZIEGLER, O"Connell

Meet Qualifying: 5:40.00
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points

A - Final

1 ZIEGLER, KATE JR O"CONNELL 4:58.78 4:43.57* 20

2 KEMP, LI1Z JR GC 5:10.34 5:02.29 17

3 MARSILII, CAITLIN FR O"CONNELL 5:14.45 5:09.08 16

4 CONROY, ANNE 12 GVHS 5:16.80 5:13.68 15

5 WARWICK, KRISTEN 12 MDSA 5:19.19 5:19.69 14

6 GIDZINSKI, ASHLEY JR LC 5:27.30 5:28.30 13

7 BECHTOL, ERICA JR GC 5:28.85 5:29.93 12

8 MCDONALD, KAITLIN 12 ACHC 5:27.36 5:32.34 11
B - Final

9 DONOVAN, MEGEN SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 5:34.59 5:25.08 9

10 HENNESSEY, BRIDGET FR RYAN 5:30.82 5:26.37 7

11 EDWARDS, POLO JR GC 5:30.13 5:29.03 6

12 WILLIAMS, JESSICA SR RYAN 5:31.52 5:29.42 5

13 DUFFY, DANIELLE 12 ACND 5:30.94 5:32.36 4

14 ERICKSON, SARAH 10 ACHC 5:33.66 5:34.36 3

15 BENEDETTI, JEANNE SO GC 5:37.24 5:37.32 2

16 MORRILL, KARA 9 ACHC 5:39.84 5:42 .57 1
Preliminaries

17 WILLIAMS, KELLEY SO RYAN 5:45.10

18 AUERBACH, KATIE 12 NDP 5:47.06

19 CONROY, MEG 9 GVHS 5:47.39

20 STASIOROWSKI, LAURA SR RYAN 5:48.17

21 FOREST, ERIN 9 MDSA 5:49.71

22 DOERFLER, EMMA 10 NDP 6:00.27

23 SCHMADER, JACKIE 11 ACND 6:02.39
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24 LUTZ, MALLORY FR PVI 6:02.94
25 PALL, KATHRYN 9 ACND 6:11.23
26 BRODERICK, MAGGIE 9 NDP 6:12.15
27 D"AMICO, GABRIELLE 11 ACND 6:30.33
28 HELOU, CHRISTINE 11 NDP 6:55.91

Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

NC: * 4:43.57 1/30/2005 KATE ZIEGLER, O"Connell
Meet Qualifying: 5:40.00

Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 ZIEGLER, KATE JR O"CONNELL 4:41.91 4:58.78
2 KEMP, LIZ JR GC 5:08.94 5:10.34
3 MARSILII, CAITLIN FR O"CONNELL 5:08.43 5:14.45
4 CONROY, ANNE 12 GVHS 5:07.35 5:16.80
5 WARWICK, KRISTEN 12 MDSA 5:26.90 5:19.19
6 GIDZINSKI, ASHLEY JR LC 5:23.67 5:27.30
7 MCDONALD, KAITLIN 12 ACHC 5:36.41 5:27.36
8 BECHTOL, ERICA JR GC 5:30.83 5:28.85
9 EDWARDS, POLO JR GC 5:34.61 5:30.13
10 HENNESSEY, BRIDGET FR RYAN 5:26.34 5:30.82
11 DUFFY, DANIELLE 12 ACND 5:33.50 5:30.94
12 WILLIAMS, JESSICA SR RYAN 5:26.78 5:31.52
13 ERICKSON, SARAH 10 ACHC 5:30.18 5:33.66
14 DONOVAN, MEGEN SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 5:26.78 5:34.59
15 BENEDETTI, JEANNE SO GC 5:28.80 5:37.24
16 MORRILL, KARA 9 ACHC 5:42.11 5:39.84
17 WILLIAMS, KELLEY SO RYAN 5:31.19 5:45.10
18 AUERBACH, KATIE 12 NDP 5:35.47 5:47.06
19 CONROY, MEG 9 GVHS 5:41.10 5:47.39
20 STASIOROWSKI, LAURA SR RYAN 5:39.68 5:48.17
21 FOREST, ERIN 9 MDSA 5:40.00 5:49.71
22 DOERFLER, EMMA 10 NDP 5:58.64 6:00.27
23 SCHMADER, JACKIE 11 ACND 5:40.00 6:02.39
24 LUTZ, MALLORY FR PVI 6:12.08 6:02.94
25 PALL, KATHRYN 9 ACND 5:40.00 6:11.23
26 BRODERICK, MAGGIE 9 NDP 6:04.34 6:12.15
27 D"AMICO, GABRIELLE 11 ACND 5:40.00 6:30.33
28 HELOU, CHRISTINE 11 NDP 6:15.53 6:55.91
Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Swim-off
NC: * 57.39 2/3/2002 BRIDGET KIMMEL, NDP-
Meet Qualifying: 1:10.00
Name Year School Seed Finals
- Swim-off
1 KIANG, KATIE FR GC NT 1:06.86
2 MAGROGAN, ERIN 12 NDP NT 1:07.18
Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
NC: * 57.39 2/3/2002 BRIDGET KIMMEL, NDP-
Meet Qualifying: 1:10.00
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
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A - Final
1 KYLE, KELLI FR GC 1:00.74 58.79 20
2 BARRY, GALEN 9 ACND 59.86 1:00.00 17
3 BOYLE, KAELEY SO O"CONNELL 1:00.09 1:00.18 16
4 RIBAR, MORGAN SO GC 1:01.58 1:00.64 15
5 DEAN, EMILY 9 MDSA 1:02.32 1:01.33 14
6 MACEDONIA, MAGGIE FR O"CONNELL 1:01.41 1:01.80 13
7 FRITZ, HILARY FR O"CONNELL 1:02.65 1:02.01 12
8 GORGE, CHRISTINE FR LC 1:03.16 1:03.04 11
B - Final
9 SMITH, ASHLEY 12 ACHC 1:04.75 1:04.05 9
10 SEARL, ERIN SR RYAN 1:06.71 1:05.15 7
11 DEPONT, LAUREN SR PVI 1:04.95 1:05.24 6
12 SMITH, JACLYN SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:05.11 1:05.54 5
13 RILEY, MATTIE 9 MDSA 1:05.47 1:05.93 4
14 KINGMAN, DANA SO ST LUKES 1:07.57 1:07.25 3
15 MAGROGAN, ERIN 12 NDP 1:07.68 1:07.87 2
16 KIANG, KATIE FR GC 1:07.68 1:08.79 1
Preliminaries
10 EULL, LAURA 11 ACHC 1:04.91
18 MORRISON, ALLISON JR RYAN 1:07.79
19 DWYER, BRIDGET SO RYAN 1:08.21
20 BRINK, LIBBY 9 NDP 1:08.24
21 LUTZ, MALLORY FR PVI 1:08.94
22 DIBBLE, SARAH 9 GVHS 1:09.32
23 GATTI, MEAGAN 10 GVHS 1:09.40
24 MARTIN, MAUREEN 11 ASPA 1:09.55
25 DIMENNA, CHRIS 9 NDP 1:10.55
26 CARGIULO, ALICIA SO PVI 1:10.63
27 MELNYK, KIMBERLEY FR SST 1:10.79
28 CRINER, “RACHEL 9 ACND 1:11.25
29 O"CONNOR, CASSIE JR GC 1:11.45
30 LUCAS, TAYLOR 10 ACND 1:12.05
31 RUGGERI, AMANDA 11 ACND 1:13.56
32 MCKENZIE, MAUREEN SO RYAN 1:14.04
33 BERARDOCCO, MARISSA SO O"HARA 1:14.05
34 RECCHIONE, NIKKI SO O"HARA 1:14.50
35 HORLACHER, AMANDA FR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:15.34
36 HUMMEL, MO FR PVI 1:17.63
Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
NC: * 57.39 2/3/2002 BRIDGET KIMMEL, NDP-
Meet Qualifying: 1:10.00
Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 BARRY, GALEN 9 ACND 1:01.00 59.86
2 BOYLE, KAELEY SO O"CONNELL 1:00.46 1:00.09
3 KYLE, KELLI FR GC 59.92 1:00.74
4 MACEDONIA, MAGGIE FR O"CONNELL 1:00.89 1:01.41
5 RIBAR, MORGAN SO GC 1:00.13 1:01.58
6 DEAN, EMILY 9 MDSA 1:01.50 1:02.32
7 FRITZ, HILARY FR O"CONNELL 1:02.85 1:02.65
8 GORGE, CHRISTINE FR LC 1:03.45 1:03.16
9 SMITH, ASHLEY 12 ACHC 1:02.57 1:04.75
10 EULL, LAURA 11 ACHC 1:05.76 1:04.91
11 DEPONT, LAUREN SR PVI 1:05.18 1:04.95
12 SMITH, JACLYN SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:04.66 1:05.11
13 RILEY, MATTIE 9 MDSA 1:04.90 1:05.47
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14 SEARL, ERIN SR RYAN 1:06.57 1:06.71
15 KINGMAN, DANA SO ST LUKES 1:07.16 1:07.57
16 KIANG, KATIE FR GC 1:08.55 1:07.68
17 MAGROGAN, ERIN 12 NDP 1:08.50 J1:07.68
18 MORRISON, ALLISON JR RYAN 1:09.08 1:07.79
19 DWYER, BRIDGET SO RYAN 1:08.25 1:08.21
20 BRINK, LIBBY 9 NDP 1:07.72 1:08.24
21 LUTZ, MALLORY FR PVI 1:08.54 1:08.94
22 DIBBLE, SARAH 9 GVHS 1:07.77 1:09.32
23 GATTI, MEAGAN 10 GVHS 1:08.06 1:09.40
24 MARTIN, MAUREEN 11 ASPA 1:10.20 1:09.55
25 DIMENNA, CHRIS 9 NDP 1:09.20 1:10.55
26 CARGIULO, ALICIA SO PVI 1:10.93 1:10.63
27 MELNYK, KIMBERLEY FR SST 1:10.00 1:10.79
28 CRINER, “RACHEL 9 ACND 1:09.50 1:11.25
29 O"CONNOR, CASSIE JR GC 1:08.94 1:11.45
30 LUCAS, TAYLOR 10 ACND 1:10.00 1:12.05
31 RUGGERI, AMANDA 11 ACND 1:10.00 1:13.56
32 MCKENZIE, MAUREEN SO RYAN 1:09.70 1:14.04
33 BERARDOCCO, MARISSA SO O"HARA 1:09.21 1:14.05
34 RECCHIONE, NIKKI SO O"HARA 1:09.53 1:14.50
35 HORLACHER, AMANDA FR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:10.00 1:15.34
36 HUMMEL, MO FR PVI 1:12.06 1:17.63
—--— WELDON, LAUREN 9 ACHC 1:02.72 SCR
-- LEE, LI1Z JR O"CONNELL 1:04.92 SCR
-- GETTY, JACI 11 APHS 1:09.99 SCR
—— CURROTTO, LINDSAY 11 NDP 1:06.16 SCR
Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
NC: * 1:04.13 1/30/2005 COLLEEN HAASE, GC -
Meet Qualifying: 1:18.00
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 HAASE, COLLEEN SO GC 1:05.58 1:04.13* 20
2 PASTORE, KELLIE SR RYAN 1:08.37 1:07.62 17
3 NAYLOR, STEPHANIE 11 ACND 1:08.42 1:08.69 16
4 MATHENY, NATALIE FR PVI 1:09.53 1:10.46 15
5 BAUST, KATE 10 NDP 1:09.71 1:10.54 14
6 KRZACZAK, KIM SO RYAN 1:10.59 1:10.78 13
7 PENNINGTON, BARBARA JR ST LUKES 1:10.60 1:11.83 12
8 MOORE, JENNA 9 IND 1:12.02 1:11.85 11
B - Final
9 MCDADE, KATIE SR RYAN 1:12.17 1:11.97 9
10 HARDING, ARIELLE FR GC 1:13.26 1:12.02 7
11 MACEDONIA, ANNA FR O"CONNELL 1:12.59 1:12.38 6
12 LAPP, ALLISON JR GC 1:12.75 1:12.78 5
13 SHUMAKER, RACHAEL SR PVI 1:14.10 1:13.73 4
14 O"LAUGHLIN, SARAH 10 NDP 1:13.77 1:13.96 3
15 DONOVAN, MEGEN SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:14.09 1:14.11 2
16 WEBB, MORGAN SO GC 1:12.99 1:15.17 1
Preliminaries
17 BARRY, BRIANNA 10 ACND 1:14.15
18 HAGEN, MEGAN 9 MDSA 1:14.16
19 CONWAY, CAITLIN SO O"HARA 1:14.32
20 WOODMAN, MARIA 10 IND 1:14.62
21 WAGNER, CHRISTINE JR RYAN 1:15.16
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22 NEVIN, JENNY 9 MDSA 1:15.60
23 O"LEARY, CAREY SO PVI 1:15.64
24 MCGRATH, KELLEY FR PVI 1:15.65
25 VIOLA, STEPHANIE 10 APHS 1:15.76
26 STEWART, MACKENZIE 9 APHS 1:16.15
27 BURNS, MELISSA 12 CHS 1:16.31
28 GORGE, ELIZABETH JR LC 1:17.27
29 KENNA, MARY-KATE 8 SST 1:17.59
30 MERICLE, MEGAN 10 ACHC 1:17.73
31 JONES, JENN 9 ACND 1:17.77
32 DOUGHERTY, KELLY 11 CHS 1:19.49
33 DUNN, MELISSA JR SST 1:19.60
34 SALERNO, RACHEL 12 ACHC 1:19.70
35 BUDOSH, VICTORIA 12 NDP 1:19.78
36 MATTSON, AILEEN SR O"HARA 1:20.03
37 RYAN, MAGGIE 11 NDP 1:20.23
38 BRUNDAGE, SARAH SR O"CONNELL 1:20.70
39 VASSOS, ZANNA 9 ACHC 1:20.76
40 LAGE, DIANA JR ST. JOHNS 1:21.74
41 MCGRORY, KELLIE FR O"HARA 1:21.79
42 ELLIOTT, CATHERINE 11 ACND 1:21.82
43 OLSZAK, ERIN SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:22.77
44 LYNN, ERIN SR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:23.95
45 LEMME, BRITTANY 9 ASPA 1:24.87
46 MORLEY, JACQUELINE SR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:25.38
Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
NC: * 1:04.13 1/30/2005 COLLEEN HAASE, GC -
Meet Qualifying: 1:18.00
Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 HAASE, COLLEEN SO GC 1:05.71 1:05.58
2 PASTORE, KELLIE SR RYAN 1:07.85 1:08.37
3 NAYLOR, STEPHANIE 11 ACND 1:08.50 1:08.42
4 MATHENY, NATALIE FR PVI 1:13.41 1:09.53
5 BAUST, KATE 10 NDP 1:07.20 1:09.71
6 KRZACZAK, KIM SO RYAN 1:11.14 1:10.59
7 PENNINGTON, BARBARA JR ST LUKES 1:08.53 1:10.60
8 MOORE, JENNA 9 IND 1:11.34 1:12.02
9 MCDADE, KATIE SR RYAN 1:08.89 1:12.17
10 MACEDONIA, ANNA FR O"CONNELL 1:11.52 1:12.59
11 LAPP, ALLISON JR GC 1:11.87 1:12.75
12 WEBB, MORGAN SO GC 1:13.05 1:12.99
13 HARDING, ARIELLE FR GC 1:11.47 1:13.26
14 O"LAUGHLIN, SARAH 10 NDP 1:12.47 1:13.77
15 DONOVAN, MEGEN SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:12.87 1:14.09
16 SHUMAKER, RACHAEL SR PVI 1:14.37 1:14.10
17 BARRY, BRIANNA 10 ACND 1:14.40 1:14.15
18 HAGEN, MEGAN 9 MDSA 1:13.60 1:14.16
19 CONWAY, CAITLIN SO O"HARA 1:15.51 1:14.32
20 WOODMAN, MARIA 10 IND 1:16.07 1:14.62
21 WAGNER, CHRISTINE JR RYAN 1:16.53 1:15.16
22 NEVIN, JENNY 9 MDSA 1:14.50 1:15.60
23 O"LEARY, CAREY SO PVI 1:15.30 1:15.64
24 MCGRATH, KELLEY FR PVI 1:16.97 1:15.65
25 VIOLA, STEPHANIE 10 APHS 1:15.92 1:15.76
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26 STEWART, MACKENZIE 9 APHS 1:15.24 1:16.15
27 BURNS, MELISSA 12 CHS 1:15.85 1:16.31
28 GORGE, ELIZABETH JR LC 1:15.69 1:17.27
29 KENNA, MARY-KATE 8 SST 1:18.00 1:17.59
30 MERICLE, MEGAN 10 ACHC 1:16.98 1:17.73
31 JONES, JENN 9 ACND 1:16.50 1:17.77
32 DOUGHERTY, KELLY 11 CHS 1:17.56 1:19.49
33 DUNN, MELISSA JR SST 1:17.17 1:19.60
34 SALERNO, RACHEL 12 ACHC 1:18.00 1:19.70
35 BUDOSH, VICTORIA 12 NDP 1:18.00 1:19.78
36 MATTSON, AILEEN SR O"HARA 1:17.01 1:20.03
37 RYAN, MAGGIE 11 NDP 1:19.35 1:20.23
38 BRUNDAGE, SARAH SR O"CONNELL 1:23.64 1:20.70
39 VASSOS, ZANNA 9 ACHC 1:15.62 1:20.76
40 LAGE, DIANA JR ST. JOHNS 1:22.97 1:21.74
41 MCGRORY, KELLIE FR O"HARA 1:17.29 1:21.79
42 ELLIOTT, CATHERINE 11 ACND 1:18.00 1:21.82
43 OLSZAK, ERIN SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:18.00 1:22.77
44 LYNN, ERIN SR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:22.78 1:23.95
45 LEMME, BRITTANY 9 ASPA 1:18.00 1:24.87
46 MORLEY, JACQUELINE SR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:18.00 1:25.38
-— BALDI, JENNA 11 MDSA 1:16.50 SCR
Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
NC: * 56.83 2/4/2001 JESSIE BROSCH, SR-
Meet Qualifying: 1:10.50
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 SLOWEY, KAITLIN SR RYAN 59.66 59.79 20
2 SHEERIN, CATE SO ST. JOHNS 1:01.27 1:00.66 17
3 FIMIAN, KRISTIN SO O"CONNELL 1:00.70 1:00.89 16
4 BURGER, LISA 11 ACND 1:02.13 1:01.53 15
5 DEAN, EMILY 9 MDSA 1:02.55 1:01.97 14
6 SEARL, ERIN SR RYAN 1:02.84 1:02.37 13
7 ORMAN, JACKIE SO GC 1:03.51 1:03.08 12
8 GODWIN, REBECCA 10 NDP 1:02.53 1:03.19 11
B - Final
9 SWIKER, CHRISTINE JR RYAN 1:04.32 1:03.32 9
10 HAMIL, JACKIE 9 MDSA 1:05.07 1:04.56 7
11 RAPP, STASIA SR PVI 1:05.09 1:04.80 6
12 SMITH, JACLYN SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:05.09 1:04.93 5
13 AUERBACH, KATIE 12 NDP 1:04.71 1:05.03 4
14 KYLE, KELLI FR GC 1:04.68 1:05.34 3
15 BOWES, AUDREY 9 GVHS 1:05.51 1:05.46 1.5
15 KLING, CHELSEA SO GC 1:05.18 1:05.46 1.5
Preliminaries
17 GORGE, CHRISTINE FR LC 1:05.53
18 FLEAGLE, KELLY FR O"HARA 1:05.57
19 KIVITZ, JACKIE 12 CHS 1:05.71
20 FOTSCH, COLLEEN 9 ACHC 1:06.43
21 HEMINGWAY, JESSICA JR RYAN 1:06.47
22 DEPONT, LAUREN SR PVI 1:06.80
23 DONOHOE, COLLEEN 12 GVHS 1:06.89
24 WILLIAMS, STEPHANIE 11 ASPA 1:07.12
25 NATOLI, BETHANY SR O"CONNELL 1:07.56
26 HUMMEL, MO FR PVI 1:08.09
27 LYDON, NICOLE SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:08.25
28 CAHILL, JESSIE 9 MDSA 1:08.31
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29 GOODE, EMMA 9 NDP 1:08.44
30 CARGIULO, ALICIA SO PVI 1:08.67
31 BRUNDAGE, SARAH SR O"CONNELL 1:09.06
32 MAZZOCCOLI, LEA FR SST 1:09.41
33 DONDERO, MARA 11 IND 1:10.34
34 KULIK, CAROLINE JR LC 1:10.39
35 MONTGOMERY, KATIE SR O"HARA 1:10.60
36 GADDI, COURTNEY FR GC 1:10.92
37 FINN, AMY FR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:11.13
38 GREANEY, CHRISTINE 11 ACHC 1:11.22
39 HELOU, CHRISTINE 11 NDP 1:11.43
40 HARRIS, CAITLIN JR SST 1:11.55
41 PALL, KATHRYN 9 ACND 1:12.49
42 MCCABE, CASEY 12 ACHC 1:13.91
43 MATTSON, AILEEN SR O"HARA 1:14.01
44 LYNN, ERIN SR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:15.26
—— GUERIN, JULIA 9 ACND DQ
Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
NC: * 56.83 2/4/2001 JESSIE BROSCH, SR-
Meet Qualifying: 1:10.50
Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 SLOWEY, KAITLIN SR RYAN 58.33 59.66
2 FIMIAN, KRISTIN SO O"CONNELL 1:00.57 1:00.70
3 SHEERIN, CATE SO ST. JOHNS 1:00.86 1:01.27
4 BURGER, LISA 11 ACND 1:02.50 1:02.13
5 GODWIN, REBECCA 10 NDP 1:02.11 1:02.53
6 DEAN, EMILY 9 MDSA 1:02.50 1:02.55
7 SEARL, ERIN SR RYAN 1:04.12 1:02.84
8 ORMAN, JACKIE SO GC 1:00.89 1:03.51
9 SWIKER, CHRISTINE JR RYAN 1:03.52 1:04.32
10 KYLE, KELLI FR GC 1:04.22 1:04.68
11 AUERBACH, KATIE 12 NDP 1:03.40 1:04.71
12 HAMIL, JACKIE 9 MDSA 1:06.70 1:05.07
13 SMITH, JACLYN SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:05.17 1:05.09
13 RAPP, STASIA SR PVI 1:03.37 1:05.09
15 KLING, CHELSEA SO GC 1:03.48 1:05.18
16 BOWES, AUDREY 9 GVHS 1:04.49 1:05.51
17 GORGE, CHRISTINE FR LC 05.51 1:05.53
18 FLEAGLE, KELLY FR O"HARA 02.74 1:05.57
19 KIVITZ, JACKIE 12 CHS 1:07.57 1:05.71
20 FOTSCH, COLLEEN 9 ACHC 1:03.73 1:06.43
21 HEMINGWAY, JESSICA JR RYAN 1:09.88 1:06.47
22 DEPONT, LAUREN SR PVI 1:06.29 1:06.80
23 DONOHOE, COLLEEN 12 GVHS 1:05.23 1:06.89
24 WILLIAMS, STEPHANIE 11 ASPA 1:04.00 1:07.12
25 NATOLI, BETHANY SR O"CONNELL 1:07.19 1:07.56
26 HUMMEL, MO FR PVI 1:08.17 1:08.09
27 LYDON, NICOLE SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:07.85 1:08.25
28 CAHILL, JESSIE 9 MDSA 1:09.80 1:08.31
29 GOODE, EMMA 9 NDP 1:06.43 1:08.44
30 CARGIULO, ALICIA SO PVI 1:09.37 1:08.67
31 BRUNDAGE, SARAH SR O"CONNELL 1:09.82 1:09.06
32 MAZZOCCOLI, LEA FR SST 1:06.48 1:09.41
33 DONDERO, MARA 11 IND 1:10.29 1:10.34



KULIK, CAROLINE
MONTGOMERY, KATIE
GADDI, COURTNEY
FINN, AMY
GREANEY, CHRISTINE
HELOU, CHRISTINE
HARRIS, CAITLIN
PALL, KATHRYN
MCCABE, CASEY
MATTSON, AILEEN
LYNN, ERIN
GUERIN, JULIA
STIPA, JEN

Girls 200 Yard IM

JR
SR
FR
FR
11
11
JR

12
SR
SR

LC

O"HARA

GC

ARCHBISHOP WOOD
ACHC

NDP

SST

ACND

ACHC

O"HARA
ARCHBISHOP WOOD
ACND

ACND

1:10.50
1:09.72
1:08.98
1:08.62
1:08.23
1:08.83
1:08.08
1:10.10
1:10.50
1:09.31
1:10.50
1:10.50
1:10.50

1:10.39
1:10.60
1:10.92
1:11.13
1:11.22
1:11.43
1:11.55
1:12.49
1:13.91
1:14.01
1:15.26
DQ

SCR
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Meet Qualifying:

NC: * 2:07.92

2:35.00

1988 LORRAINE GREEN, ST. FRANCIS PREP

Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 HAASE, COLLEEN SO GC 2:13.41 2:09.94 20
2 SLOWEY, KAITLIN SR RYAN 2:13.21 2:10.72 17
3 BOYLE, KAELEY SO O"CONNELL 2:13.72 2:12.93 16
4 BARRY, GALEN 9 ACND 2:15.81 2:14.37 15
5 PASTORE, KELLIE SR RYAN 2:18.20 2:16.17 14
6 GODWIN, REBECCA 10 NDP 2:16.62 2:17.73 13
7 MATHENY, NATALIE FR PVI 2:18.90 2:18.36 12
8 SHEERIN, CATE SO ST. JOHNS 2:17.91 2:19.15 11
B - Final
9 FRITZ, HILARY FR O"CONNELL 2:19.25 2:17.35 9
10 SWIKER, CHRISTINE JR RYAN 2:20.04 2:17.67 7
11 KINGMAN, DANA SO ST LUKES 2:21.66 2:20.99 6
12 FLEAGLE, KELLY FR O"HARA 2:21.07 2:21.35 5
13 COTTON, KELLY SR O"HARA 2:22.93 2:21.58 4
14 MCDADE, KATIE SR RYAN 2:19.39 2:22.45 3
15 O"LEARY, CAREY SO PVI 2:23.32 2:22.58 2
16 NAYLOR, STEPHANIE 11 ACND 2:23.82 2:22.94 1
Preliminaries
14 HEALY, DONNA 10 ASPA 2:21.94
18 HAGEN, MEGAN 9 MDSA 2:24.11
19 HARDING, ARIELLE FR GC 2:24.16
20 ERICKSON, SARAH 10 ACHC 2:25.10
21 KUNDRAT, KATIE SO GC 2:26.46
22 SHUMAKER, RACHAEL SR PVI 2:26.92
23 RAPP, STASIA SR PVI 2:28.60
24 WOODMAN, MARIA 10 IND 2:28.64
25 JOHNSON, MAGGIE 10 MDSA 2:28.65
26 BARRY, MEGAN 9 ACHC 2:28.84
27 CAHILL, JESSIE 9 MDSA 2:29.59
28 NATOLI1, BETHANY SR O"CONNELL 2:29.89
29 HAMIL, JACKIE 9 MDSA 2:30.16
30 GARFIELD, MAURA FR GC 2:30.82
31 BRINK, LIBBY 9 NDP 2:31.51
32 BOWES, AUDREY 9 GVHS 2:32.95
33 DOERFLER, EMMA 10 NDP 2:33.68
34 BRODERICK, MAGGIE 9 NDP 2:34.28
35 CRINER, ~RACHEL 9 ACND 2:34.97
36 MCGRORY, KELLIE FR O"HARA 2:36.62
37 MAZZOCCOLI, LEA FR SST 2:36.70
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38 DUFFY, BRITTANY 9 ACND 2:36.86
39 CONWAY, CAITLIN SO O"HARA 2:37.28
40 HARRIS, CAITLIN JR SST 2:38.96
41 KELLY, MARY CLAIRE 10 CHS 2:39.83
42 GIBEILY, EVIE 11 ACHC 2:43.21
Girls 200 Yard IM
NC: * 2:07.92 1988 LORRAINE GREEN, ST. FRANCIS PREP
Meet Qualifying: 2:35.00
Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 SLOWEY, KAITLIN SR RYAN 2:09.00 2:13.21
2 HAASE, COLLEEN SO GC 2:13.51 2:13.41
3 BOYLE, KAELEY SO O"CONNELL 2:13.65 2:13.72
4 BARRY, GALEN 9 ACND 2:15.50 2:15.81
5 GODWIN, REBECCA 10 NDP 2:16.40 2:16.62
6 SHEERIN, CATE SO ST. JOHNS 2:17.93 2:17.91
7 PASTORE, KELLIE SR RYAN 2:17.78 2:18.20
8 MATHENY, NATALIE FR PVI 2:18.99 2:18.90
9 FRITZ, HILARY FR O"CONNELL 2:17.54 2:19.25
10 MCDADE, KATIE SR RYAN 2:16.45 2:19.39
11 SWIKER, CHRISTINE JR RYAN 2:15.47 2:20.04
12 FLEAGLE, KELLY FR O"HARA 2:21.10 2:21.07
13 KINGMAN, DANA SO ST LUKES 2:22.73 2:21.66
14 HEALY, DONNA 10 ASPA 2:19.00 2:21.94
15 COTTON, KELLY SR O"HARA 2:23.51 2:22.93
16 O"LEARY, CAREY SO PVI 2:26.28 2:23.32
17 NAYLOR, STEPHANIE 11 ACND 2:20.00 2:23.82
18 HAGEN, MEGAN 9 MDSA 2:22.50 2:24.11
19 HARDING, ARIELLE FR GC 2:28.40 2:24.16
20 ERICKSON, SARAH 10 ACHC 2:21.32 2:25.10
21 KUNDRAT, KATIE SO GC 2:25.73 2:26.46
22 SHUMAKER, RACHAEL SR PVI 2:28.75 2:26.92
23 RAPP, STASIA SR PVI 2:26.28 2:28.60
24 WOODMAN, MARIA 10 IND 2:28.40 2:28.64
25 JOHNSON, MAGGIE 10 MDSA 2:24.20 2:28.65
26 BARRY, MEGAN 9 ACHC 2:25.77 2:28.84
27 CAHILL, JESSIE 9 MDSA 2:28.90 2:29.59
28 NATOLI, BETHANY SR O"CONNELL 2:33.08 2:29.89
29 HAMIL, JACKIE 9 MDSA 2:23.50 2:30.16
30 GARFIELD, MAURA FR GC 2:30.27 2:30.82
31 BRINK, LIBBY 9 NDP 2:29.02 2:31.51
32 BOWES, AUDREY 9 GVHS 2:29.21 2:32.95
33 DOERFLER, EMMA 10 NDP 2:31.26 2:33.68
34 BRODERICK, MAGGIE 9 NDP 2:30.09 2:34.28
35 CRINER, ~“RACHEL 9 ACND 2:35.00 2:34.97
36 MCGRORY, KELLIE FR O"HARA 2:33.48 2:36.62
37 MAZzZOCCOLI, LEA FR SST 2:35.74 2:36.70
38 DUFFY, BRITTANY 9 ACND 2:35.00 2:36.86
39 CONWAY, CAITLIN SO O"HARA 2:34.20 2:37.28
40 HARRIS, CAITLIN JR SST 2:36.91 2:38.96
41 KELLY, MARY CLAIRE 10 CHS 2:34.94 2:39.83
42 GIBELILY, EVIE 11 ACHC 2:35.00 2:43.21
-—- WELDON, LAUREN 9 ACHC 2:21.96 SCR

Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
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NC: * 1:38.77

1/30/2005 GOOD COUNSEL, GC -

L KEMP, V Reyes, J Orman, M Waters

Meet Qualifying: 1:48.50

School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 GOOD COUNSEL 1:39.16 1:38.77* 40
1) KEMP, LI1Z JR 2) REYES, VANESSA FR
3) ORMAN, JACKIE SO 4) WATERS, MEGAN SO
2 BISHOP DENIS J. O*CONNELL 1:41.40 1:40.78 34
1) FIMIAN, KRISTIN SO 2) MACEDONIA, ANNA FR
3) MARSILII, CAITLIN FR 4) ZIEGLER, KATE JR
3 CARDINAL O"HARA HS 1:43.99 1:41.69 32
1) HORSTMANN, SUSAN SR 2) FLEAGLE, KELLY FR
3) ERIKSON, KATIE FR 4) BIRKENMEIER, SARAH SR
4 PAUL VI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 1:45.97 1:44.59 30
1) WALTER, LAUREN SR 2) CAMPBELL, EMILY SR
3) JAKABCIN, ANA JR 4) KING, TANA FR
5 MOUNT DE SALES ACADEMY 1:45.41 1:44.75 28
1) BRATMAN, SARAH 10 2) HAGEN, MEGAN 9
3) RILEY, MATTIE 9 4) SCHMIDT, JAMIE 10
6 RYAN GIRLS 1:45.78 1:45.44 26
1) PASTORE, KELLIE SR 2) MCDADE, KATIE SR
3) O"MALLEY, MEGHAN SR 4) KRZACZAK, KIM SO
7 ACADEMY OF THE HOLY CROSS 1:47.91 1:45.56 24
1) SMITH, ASHLEY 12 2) BARRY, MEGAN 9
3) FOTSCH, COLLEEN 9 4) JUMP, KATIE 12
8 SETON HIGH SCHOOL 1:47.37 1:47.28 22
1) PLANCHAK, KATIE SO 2) DUNN, MELISSA JR
3) SEALE, MEG SR 4) DUNN, JESSICA FR
B - Final
9 ACADEMY OF NOTRE DAME 1:48.06 1:45.43 18
1) TATLOW, LESLIE 9 2) JONES, JENN 9
3) BARRY, BRIANNA 10 4) BURGER, LISA 11
10 GEORGETOWN VISITATION HS 1:49.80 1:48.39 14
1) DONOHOE, COLLEEN 12 2) DIBBLE, SARAH 9
3) GATTI, MEAGAN 10 4) CONRQY, ANNE 12
11 NOTRE PREP 1:49.57 1:48.96 12
1) GOODE, EMMA 9 2) MULDERRIG, MAGGIE 10
3) BRINK, LIBBY 9 4) AUERBACH, KATIE 12
12 ST. JOHN®"S COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 1:52.41 1:50.94 10
1) BOWMAN, CHRISTINA JR 2) SIKORSKY, KELLIE FR
3) SHEERIN, CATE SO 4) CREAN, NORAH JR
13 ARCHBISHOP WOOD HIGH SCHOOL 1:54.18 1:52.61 8
1) CYMERMAN, MONICA JR 2) LYDON, NICOLE SO
3) RACINE, SHARON JR 4) FINN, AMY FR
Preliminaries
14 ARCHBISHOP SPALDING 1:55.10
Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
NC: * 1:38.77 1/30/2005 GOOD COUNSEL, GC -
L KEMP, V Reyes, J Orman, M Waters
Meet Qualifying: 1:48.50
School Seed Prelims
1 GOOD COUNSEL 1:40.96 1:39.16
1) KEMP, LI1Z JR 2) REYES, VANESSA FR
3) ORMAN, JACKIE SO 4) WATERS, MEGAN SO
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BISHOP DENIS J. O"CONNELL
1) FIMIAN, KRISTIN SO
3) MARSILII, CAITLIN FR
CARDINAL O"HARA HS
1) HORSTMANN, SUSAN SR
3) ERIKSON, KATIE FR
MOUNT DE SALES ACADEMY
1) BRATMAN, SARAH 10
3) HAGEN, MEGAN 9
RYAN GIRLS
1) PASTORE, KELLIE SR
3) O"MALLEY, MEGHAN SR
PAUL VI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
1) CAMPBELL, EMILY SR
3) JAKABCIN, ANA JR
SETON HIGH SCHOOL
1) DUNN, JESSICA FR
3) SEALE, MEG SR
ACADEMY OF THE HOLY CROSS
1) FOTSCH, COLLEEN 9
3) JUMP, KATIE 12

1:41.41
MACEDONIA, ANNA FR
ZI1EGLER, KATE JR
1:42.61
FLEAGLE, KELLY FR
BIRKENMEIER, SARAH
1:48.40
RILEY, MATTIE 9
SCHMIDT, JAMIE 10
1:45.93
MCDADE, KATIE SR
KRZACZAK, KIM SO
1:43.58
WALTER, LAUREN SR
KING, TANA FR
1:47.19
DUNN, MELISSA JR
PLANCHAK, KATIE SO
1:46.18
BARRY, MEGAN 9
SMITH, ASHLEY 12

SR
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1:41.40

1:43.99

1:45.41

1:45.78

1:45.97

1:47.37

1:47.91

10

11

12

13

14

ACADEMY OF NOTRE DAME
1) DUFFY, BRITTANY 9
3) JONES, JENN 9
NOTRE PREP
1) GOODE, EMMA 9
3) MULDERRIG, MAGGIE 10
GEORGETOWN VISITATION HS
1) DONOHOE, COLLEEN 12
3) GATTI, MEAGAN 10
ST. JOHN®"S COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL
1) SIKORSKY, KELLIE FR
3) SHEERIN, CATE SO
ARCHBISHOP WOOD HIGH SCHOOL
1) CYMERMAN, MONICA JR
3) RACINE, SHARON JR
ARCHBISHOP SPALDING
1) WILLIAMS, STEPHANIE 11
3) MARTIN, MAUREEN 11

Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

1:45.50
TATLOW, LESLIE 9
BURGER, LISA 11

1:48.50
BRINK, LIBBY 9
AUERBACH, KATIE 12

1:47.27

DIBBLE, SARAH 9
CONROY, ANNE 12

1:46.68
BOWMAN, CHRISTINA JR
CREAN, NORAH JR

1:48.50
LYDON, NICOLE SO
FINN, AMY FR

1:48.00
LEMME, BRITTANY 9

HEALY, DONNA 10

1:48.06

1:49.57

1:49.80

1:52.41

1:54.18

1:55.10

Meet Qualifying:

NC: * 3:35.66

1/30/2005 BISHOP DENIS J. O®"CONNELL, O<Connell

K Boyle, M Macedonia, C Marsilii, K Ziegler

4:21.00

School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 BISHOP DENIS J. O"CONNELL 3:40.46 3:35.66* 40
1) BOYLE, KAELEY SO 2) MACEDONIA, MAGGIE FR
3) MARSILII, CAITLIN FR 4) ZIEGLER, KATE JR
2 RYAN GIRLS 3:45.06 3:43.15 34
1) ZIELINSKI, STEPHANIE JR 2) O"MALLEY, MEGHAN SR
3) SLOWEY, KAITLIN SR 4) SWIKER, CHRISTINE JR
3 GOOD COUNSEL 3:46.02 3:44.63 32
1) REYES, VANESSA FR 2) RIBAR, MORGAN SO
3) LAPP, ALLISON JR 4) WEBB, MORGAN SO
4 CARDINAL O"HARA HS 3:50.84 3:46.42 30
1) HORSTMANN, SUSAN SR 2) COTTON, KELLY SR
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3) FLEAGLE, KELLY FR 4) BIRKENMEIER, SARAH SR
5 MOUNT DE SALES ACADEMY 3:54.09 3:50.41 28
1) GALLAGHER, CATHY 12 2) BRATMAN, SARAH 10
3) DEAN, EMILY 9 4) SCHMIDT, JAMIE 10
6 PAUL VI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 3:54.33 3:50.44 26
1) CAMPBELL, EMILY SR 2) RAPP, STASIA SR
3) MATHENY, NATALIE FR 4) KING, TANA FR
7 ACADEMY OF THE HOLY CROSS 3:56.21 3:50.54 24
1) SMITH, ASHLEY 12 2) JUMP, KATIE 12
3) BARRY, MEGAN 9 4) FOTSCH, COLLEEN 9
8 ACADEMY OF NOTRE DAME 3:55.81 3:54.19 22
1) BURGER, CAROLINE 9 2) BARRY, BRIANNA 10
3) DUFFY, DANIELLE 12 4) BARRY, GALEN 9
B - Final
9 ARCHBISHOP WOOD HIGH SCHOOL 4:02.54 3:55.27 18
1) DONOVAN, MEGEN SO 2) RIOS, CHRISTINA FR
3) FINN, AMY FR 4) SMITH, JACLYN SO
10 NOTRE PREP 3:58.57 3:58.18 14
1) GODWIN, REBECCA 10 2) BRINK, LIBBY 9
3) AUERBACH, KATIE 12 4) BAUST, KATE 10
11 GEORGETOWN VISITATION HS 4:03.07 4:01.83 12
1) DONOHOE, COLLEEN 12 2) CONROY, MEG 9
3) GATTI, MEAGAN 10 4) CONROY, ANNE 12
12 LANSDALE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 4:10.62 4:02.46 10
1) GIDZINSKI, ASHLEY JR 2) GORGE, CHRISTINE FR
3) GORGE, ELIZABETH JR 4) HUSK, KELSY FR
13 INSTITUTE OF NOTRE DAME 4:11.57 4:04.59 8
1) RUDROW, MEGHAN 10 2) FRANK, KELSEY 11
3) DONDERO, MARA 11 4) MOORE, JENNA 9
14 SETON HIGH SCHOOL 4:09.56 4:06.39 6
1) DUNN, JESSICA FR 2) MELNYK, KIMBERLEY FR
3) HARRIS, CAITLIN JR 4) SEALE, MEG SR
15 CARROLL HIGH SCHOOL 4:12.75 4:06.54 4
1) GREGOIRE, CORRINE 9 2) BURNS, MELISSA 12
3) KRIZOVENSKY, JACKIE 9 4) KIVITZ, JACKIE 12
Preliminaries
—-- ST. JOHN"S COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL DQ
Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
NC: * 3:35.66 1/30/2005 BISHOP DENIS J. O"CONNELL, O<"Connell
K Boyle, M Macedonia, C Marsilii, K Ziegler
Meet Qualifying: 4:21.00
School Seed Prelims
1 BISHOP DENIS J. O"CONNELL 3:40.07 3:40.46
1) BOYLE, KAELEY SO 2) MACEDONIA, MAGGIE FR
3) MARSILII, CAITLIN FR 4) ZIEGLER, KATE JR
2 RYAN GIRLS 3:48.25 3:45.06
1) ZIELINSKI, STEPHANIE JR 2) O"MALLEY, MEGHAN SR
3) SLOWEY, KAITLIN SR 4) SWIKER, CHRISTINE JR
3 GOOD COUNSEL 3:36.22 3:46.02
1) REYES, VANESSA FR 2) RIBAR, MORGAN SO
3) LAPP, ALLISON JR 4) WEBB, MORGAN SO
4 CARDINAL O"HARA HS 3:50.71 3:50.84
1) COTTON, KELLY SR 2) FLEAGLE, KELLY FR
3) ERIKSON, KATIE FR 4) BIRKENMEIER, SARAH SR
5 MOUNT DE SALES ACADEMY 3:54.20 3:54.09
1) GALLAGHER, CATHY 12 2) DEAN, EMILY 9
3) BRATMAN, SARAH 10 4) SCHMIDT, JAMIE 10
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PAUL VI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

1) MATHENY, NATALIE FR

3) CAMPBELL, EMILY SR
ACADEMY OF NOTRE DAME

1) BURGER, CAROLINE 9

3) DUFFY, DANIELLE 12
ACADEMY OF THE HOLY CROSS

1) BARRY, MEGAN 9

3) FOTSCH, COLLEEN 9
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3:45.70 3:54.33
RAPP, STASIA SR
KING, TANA FR

3:50.50 3:55.81
BARRY, BRIANNA 10
BARRY, GALEN 9

3:48.46 3:56.21

JUMP, KATIE 12
SMITH, ASHLEY 12

10

11

12

13

14

15

NOTRE PREP

1) GODWIN, REBECCA 10

3) BRINK, LIBBY 9
ARCHBISHOP WOOD HIGH SCHOOL
1) SMITH, JACLYN SO

3) RIOS, CHRISTINA FR
GEORGETOWN VISITATION HS

1) DONOHOE, COLLEEN 12

3) GATTI, MEAGAN 10

SETON HIGH SCHOOL

1) DUNN, JESSICA FR

3) HARRIS, CAITLIN JR
LANSDALE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
1) GIDZINSKI, ASHLEY JR

3) GORGE, ELIZABETH JR
INSTITUTE OF NOTRE DAME

1) RUDROW, MEGHAN 10

3) DONDERO, MARA 11
CARROLL HIGH SCHOOL

1) GREGOIRE, CORRINE 9

3) KRIZOVENSKY, JACKIE 9
ST. JOHN®"S COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL
1) SIKORSKY, KELLIE FR

3) SHEERIN, CATE SO

Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

3:54.25  3:58.57
AUERBACH, KATIE 12
BAUST, KATE 10
3:59.76
FINN, AMY FR
DONOVAN, MEGEN SO
3:56.28
CONROY, MEG 9
CONROY, ANNE 12
4:05.18
MELNYK, KIMBERLEY FR
SEALE, MEG SR
4:01.84
GORGE, CHRISTINE FR
HUSK, KELSY FR
4:16.24
FRANK, KELSEY 11
MOORE, JENNA 9
4:05.80
BURNS, MELISSA 12
KIVITZ, JACKIE 12
4:03.20 DQ
BOWMAN, CHRISTINA JR
NEUMANN, PATTI SO

4:03.07

4:09.56

4:10.62

4:11.57

4:12.75

Meet Qualifying:

NC: * 1:47.25

1/30/2005 GOOD COUNSEL, GC -

K Kyle, C Haase, L KEMP, M Waters

2:06.49

School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 GOOD COUNSEL 1:48.31 1:47.25* 40
1) KYLE, KELLI FR 2) HAASE, COLLEEN SO
3) KEMP, LI1Z JR 4) WATERS, MEGAN SO
2 RYAN GIRLS 1:53.27 1:52.00 34
1) SLOWEY, KAITLIN SR 2) PASTORE, KELLIE SR
3) SWIKER, CHRISTINE JR 4) ZIELINSKI, STEPHANIE JR
3 ACADEMY OF NOTRE DAME 1:53.61 1:52.74 32
1) BARRY, GALEN 9 2) NAYLOR, STEPHANIE 11
3) BURGER, LISA 11 4) DUFFY, DANIELLE 12
4 BISHOP DENIS J. O"CONNELL 1:53.53 1:53.45 30
1) BOYLE, KAELEY SO 2) MACEDONIA, ANNA FR
3) FIMIAN, KRISTIN SO 4) MACEDONIA, MAGGIE FR
5 MOUNT DE SALES ACADEMY 1:56.70 1:55.94 28
1) DEAN, EMILY 9 2) HAGEN, MEGAN 9
3) HAMIL, JACKIE 9 4) GALLAGHER, CATHY 12
6 PAUL VI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 1:58.49 1:57.48 26
1) DEPONT, LAUREN SR 2) MATHENY, NATALIE FR
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3) RAPP, STASIA SR 4) WALTER, LAUREN SR
7 NOTRE PREP 1:58.19 1:58.56 24
1) MAGROGAN, ERIN 12 2) BAUST, KATE 10
3) GODWIN, REBECCA 10 4) MULDERRIG, MAGGIE 10
8 ACADEMY OF THE HOLY CROSS 2:01.32 2:02.22 22
1) MERICLE, MEGAN 10 2) VASSOS, ZANNA 9
3) GREANEY, CHRISTINE 11 4) JUMP, KATIE 12
B - Final
9 LANSDALE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 2:02.15 2:00.40 18
1) GORGE, CHRISTINE FR 2) GORGE, ELIZABETH JR
3) KULIK, CAROLINE JR 4) HUSK, KELSY FR
10 ARCHBISHOP WOOD HIGH SCHOOL 2:03.90 2:01.60 14
1) SMITH, JACLYN SO 2) DONOVAN, MEGEN SO
3) LYDON, NICOLE SO 4) RI0S, CHRISTINA FR
11 SETON HIGH SCHOOL 2:02.54 2:03.99 12
1) MELNYK, KIMBERLEY FR 2) DUNN, MELISSA JR
3) MAZzOccoLl, LEA FR 4) PLANCHAK, KATIE SO
12 GEORGETOWN VISITATION HS 2:05.39 2:04.69 10
1) DIBBLE, SARAH 9 2) WEIS, MEGAN 9
3) BOWES, AUDREY 9 4) SCANLON, MAURYA 11
13 CARROLL HIGH SCHOOL 2:04.97 2:05.14 8
1) ROSSI, CHRISTA 10 2) BURNS, MELISSA 12
3) KIVITZ, JACKIE 12 4) KELLY, MARY CLAIRE 10
14 CARDINAL O"HARA HS 2:08.35 2:05.75 6
1) BERARDOCCO, MARISSA SO 2) CONWAY, CAITLIN SO
3) MATTSON, AILEEN SR 4) MONTGOMERY, KATIE SR
15 ST. JOHN®S COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 2:15.46 2:10.09 4
1) MAGDELINSKAS, LEIGH FR 2) LAGE, DIANA JR
3) VADALA, JULIANA JR 4) NEUMANN, PATTI SO
Preliminaries
14 ARCHBISHOP SPALDING 2:08.17
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
NC: * 1:47.25 1/30/2005 GOOD COUNSEL, GC -
K Kyle, C Haase, L KEMP, M Waters
Meet Qualifying: 2:06.49
School Seed Prelims
1 GOOD COUNSEL 1:51.03 1:48.31
1) KYLE, KELLI FR 2) HAASE, COLLEEN SO
3) KEMP, LI1Z JR 4) WATERS, MEGAN SO
2 RYAN GIRLS 1:53.70 1:53.27
1) SLOWEY, KAITLIN SR 2) PASTORE, KELLIE SR
3) SWIKER, CHRISTINE JR 4) ZIELINSKI, STEPHANIE JR
3 BISHOP DENIS J. O"CONNELL 1:53.73 1:53.53
1) BOYLE, KAELEY SO 2) MACEDONIA, ANNA FR
3) FIMIAN, KRISTIN SO 4) MACEDONIA, MAGGIE FR
4 ACADEMY OF NOTRE DAME 1:53.30 1:53.61
1) BARRY, GALEN 9 2) NAYLOR, STEPHANIE 11
3) BURGER, LISA 11 4) DUFFY, DANIELLE 12
5 MOUNT DE SALES ACADEMY 1:58.40 1:56.70
1) DEAN, EMILY 9 2) HAGEN, MEGAN 9
3) HAMIL, JACKIE 9 4) GALLAGHER, CATHY 12
6 NOTRE PREP 1:56.42 1:58.19
1) MAGROGAN, ERIN 12 2) BAUST, KATE 10
3) GODWIN, REBECCA 10 4) MULDERRIG, MAGGIE 10
7 PAUL VI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 2:01.42 1:58.49
1) DEPONT, LAUREN SR 2) RAPP, STASIA SR
3) MATHENY, NATALIE FR 4) JAKABCIN, ANA JR
http://www.besmarttinc.com/nc/2005Results.htm 8/31/2019



Page 21 of 39

8 ACADEMY OF THE HOLY CROSS 1:57.43 2:01.32
1) EULL, LAURA 11 2) VASSOS, ZANNA 9
3) GREANEY, CHRISTINE 11 4) JUMP, KATIE 12
9 LANSDALE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 2:02.38 2:02.15
1) GORGE, CHRISTINE FR 2) GORGE, ELIZABETH JR
3) KULIK, CAROLINE JR 4) HUSK, KELSY FR
10 SETON HIGH SCHOOL 2:01.97 2:02.54
1) MELNYK, KIMBERLEY FR 2) DUNN, MELISSA JR
3) MAZzOCCOLI, LEA FR 4) PLANCHAK, KATIE SO
11 ARCHBISHOP WOOD HIGH SCHOOL 2:02.21 2:03.90
1) SMITH, JACLYN SO 2) DONOVAN, MEGEN SO
3) LYDON, NICOLE SO 4) RI0S, CHRISTINA FR
12 CARROLL HIGH SCHOOL 2:06.41 2:04.97
1) ROSSI, CHRISTA 10 2) BURNS, MELISSA 12
3) KIVITZ, JACKIE 12 4) KELLY, MARY CLAIRE 10
13 GEORGETOWN VISITATION HS 2:01.43 2:05.39
1) DIBBLE, SARAH 9 2) WEIS, MEGAN 9
3) BOWES, AUDREY 9 4) SCANLON, MAURYA 11
14 ARCHBISHOP SPALDING 2:05.00 2:08.17
1) MARTIN, MAUREEN 11 2) LEMME, BRITTANY 9
3) WILLIAMS, STEPHANIE 11 4) HEALY, DONNA 10
15 CARDINAL O"HARA HS 2:02.04 2:08.35
1) BERARDOCCO, MARISSA SO 2) CONWAY, CAITLIN SO
3) MATTSON, AILEEN SR 4) COTTON, KELLY SR
16 ST. JOHN®"S COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 2:06.20 2:15.46
1) MAGDELINSKAS, LEIGH FR 2) LAGE, DIANA JR
3) NEUMANN, PATTI SO 4) VADALA, JULIANA JR
Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
NC: * 20.33 1996 MIKE BITTENGER, MALVERN
Meet Qualifying: 24.50
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 TAYLOR, NICK SR LB 22.11 21.52 20
2 MALONE, JEFF 12 CHCHS 22.17 22.13 17
3 HAYES, MIKE SR GZ 22 .33 22.16 16
4 OROPOLLO, GABE 12 MB 22.27 22 .20 15
5 WHIPKEY, SEAN JR GZ 22.17 22.29 14
6 HARTMAN, STEVE JR O"HARA 22 .58 22 .58 13
7 GLINSKI, MARK JR ROMAN 22.45 22.63 12
8 CONLEY, NICK SR LB 22 .52 22.87 11
B - Final
9 MATASIC, ANDREW MP 22 .89 22 .59 9
10 FOX, MATT 12 MSJHS 22 .63 22.75 7
11 ZEILER, KEVIN SR LB 22 .68 22.78 6
12 GALLAGHER, GARRETT 10 LASALLE 22.94 22.84 5
13 HYLINSKI, KEVIN 12 LASALLE 22.64 22.88 4
14 PEACEMAKER, ANDREW SR GC 22.81 22.96 3
15 LYTLE, BOBBY JR PVI 23.10 22 .98 2
16 MOORE, NICK 12 MSJHS 23.05 23.39 1
Preliminaries
17 SCHMITT, BRIAN SO O"CONNELL 23.16
18 CIAMMETTI, TROY 12 LASALLE 23.21
19 MALONE, JAMES 11 CHCHS 23.45
20 CANTWELL, JEFF SR GZ 23.48
21 RICHEY, FRAN MP 23.55
22 DRISCOLL, CHRIS 11 LASALLE 23.64
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50

CAMMARATA, CHRIS
WHITNEY, I1AN
PULITI, DAVID
KENDALL, NICK
HARKER, TOM
LEWIS, JOHN
MCGURIMAN, MATT
SCHEIFER, CHRISTOPHER
MCKEE, RYAN
NOWLAN, PETER
MCSHAY, RYAN
MCCABE, MATT
HARRIS, PATRICK
MCGRATH, JOHN
BLASDEL, GAVIN
PULITI, BRIAN
GLAWS, FLETCHER
MORCH, BRYAN
HUETHER, STEPHEN
ENGLISH, LIAM
HALEY, PATRICK
JOHNSTONE, AUSTIN
KOVACEVICH, JOE
TR10, PATRICK
O"CONNOR, RYAN
DAVIDSON, KEVIN
HENRY, RICH
MILLER, TIMOTHY

Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

SR

12
12
12
JR
SO
JR

11
JR
12
SO
11

11
JR
JR
FR
12
SO
11
12
JR
FR
SO
SR
SO

LB

MP

CHS

CHCHS
SJOE

GZ

LC

ST. JOHNS
MP

SJOE
O"HARA
SJOE

GC

SJOE
MSJHS

CHS
O"CONNELL
SST

PVI

MB

GC

CHCHS
MSJHS
O"HARA

GC

O"HARA
ST. JOHNS
ARCHBISHOP WOOD

23.81
23.82
23.90
23.91
23.98
23.99
24.09
24.12
24 .21
24.26
24._36
24.43
24.46
24.66
24.82
24.88
24 .91
24.98
25.08
25.12
25.15
25.25
25.33
25.56
25.78
25.90
26.61
28.12
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NC: * 20.33 1996 MIKE BITTENGER, MALVERN

Meet Qualifying: 24.50
Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 TAYLOR, NICK SR LB 21.61 22.11
2 MALONE, JEFF 12 CHCHS 21.89 22.17
2 WHIPKEY, SEAN JR GZ 22.28 22.17
4 OROPOLLO, GABE 12 MB 22.24 22.27
5 HAYES, MIKE SR Gz 22.89 22.33
6 GLINSKI, MARK JR ROMAN 22.51 22.45
7 CONLEY, NICK SR LB 22.74 22.52
8 HARTMAN, STEVE JR O"HARA 22.51 22.58
9 FOX, MATT 12 MSJHS 22.54 22.63
10 HYLINSKI, KEVIN 12 LASALLE 22.99 22.64
11 ZEILER, KEVIN SR LB 22.73 22.68
12 PEACEMAKER, ANDREW SR GC 22.61 22.81
13 MATASIC, ANDREW MP 23.32 22.89
14 GALLAGHER, GARRETT 10 LASALLE 22.80 22.94
15 MOORE, NICK 12 MSJHS 23.00 23.05
16 LYTLE, BOBBY JR PVI 23.43 23.10
17 SCHMITT, BRIAN SO O"CONNELL 23.37 23.16
18 CIAMMETTI, TROY 12 LASALLE 23.60 23.21
19 MALONE, JAMES 11 CHCHS 23.56 23.45
20 CANTWELL, JEFF SR GZ 24.00 23.48
21 RICHEY, FRAN MP 23.50 23.55
22 DRISCOLL, CHRIS 11 LASALLE 23.80 23.64
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23 CAMMARATA, CHRIS SR LB 24 .31 23.81
24 WHITNEY, IAN MP 23.40 23.82
25 PULITIE, DAVID 12 CHS 23.90 23.90
26 KENDALL, NICK 12 CHCHS 22 .68 23.91
27 HARKER, TOM 12 SJOE 23.85 23.98
28 LEWIS, JOHN JR GZ 24.20 23.99
29 MCGURIMAN, MATT SO LC 23.99 24 .09
30 SCHEIFER, CHRISTOPHER JR ST. JOHNS 24.14 24.12
31 MCKEE, RYAN MP 23.39 24.21
32 NOWLAN, PETER 11 SJOE 24 .20 24 .26
33 MCSHAY, RYAN JR O"HARA 23.94 24.36
34 MCCABE, MATT 12 SJOE 24.45 24.43
35 HARRIS, PATRICK SO GC 24.34 24 .46
36 MCGRATH, JOHN 11 SJOE 24 .35 24 .66
37 BLASDEL, GAVIN 9 MSJHS 24 .30 24 .82
38 PULITI, BRIAN 11 CHS 24 .38 24 .88
39 GLAWS, FLETCHER JR O"CONNELL 24.47 24 .91
40 MORCH, BRYAN JR SST 24 .50 24 .98
41 HUETHER, STEPHEN FR PVI 24 .33 25.08
42 ENGLISH, LIAM 12 MB 24 .23 25.12
43 HALEY, PATRICK SO GC 25.13 25.15
44 JOHNSTONE, AUSTIN 11 CHCHS 24.39 25.25
45 KOVACEVICH, JOE 12 MSJHS 24.28 25.33
46 TRI10, PATRICK JR O"HARA 24.21 25.56
47 O"CONNOR, RYAN FR GC 24 .38 25.78
48 DAVIDSON, KEVIN SO O"HARA 24 .33 25.90
49 HENRY, RICH SR ST. JOHNS 28.65 26.61
50 MILLER, TIMOTHY SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 24 .50 28.12
-— MORAN, ANDREW 12 CHS 24 .09 SCR
Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
NC: * 46.20 2/2/2003 ANDREW HANSEN, JCP-
Meet Qualifying: 53.00
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 TAYLOR, NICK SR LB 49_25 47 .00 20
2 MCGINLEY, JOHN MP 48.68 48.26 17
3 HALE-KUPIEC, THOMAS SO PVI 49 .58 49.12 15.5
3 OROPOLLO, GABE 12 MB 50.07 49.12 15.5
5 GLENNON, KYLE 12 CHCHS 49.70 49.26 14
6 DIEBOLD, CHRIS SR LC 49.79 49.71 13
7 MCCARTHY, TOM MP 49.04 50.03 12
8 CONLEY, NICK SR LB 49.93 50.86 11
B - Final
9 CAREY, BRETT MP 50.72 48.94 9
10 MALONE, JEFF 12 CHCHS 50.46 49.43 7
11 MURPHY, BRENDAN SO GZ 50.45 49_52 6
12 ZEILER, KEVIN SR LB 50.51 49.90 5
13 WERNER, EDDIE 12 MSJHS 50.28 50.40 4
14 MATASIC, ANDREW MP 50.13 50.42 3
15 HAWKINS, THOMAS FR O"HARA 50.99 51.54 2
16 CRAVEDI, KEVIN JR GC 51.15 51.79 1
Preliminaries
17 THOMAS, JOSH FR GC 51.47
18 LYTLE, BOBBY JR PVI 51.63
18 HEIN, CHRIS JR LB 51.63
18 FOX, MATT 12 MSJHS 51.63
21 MARTIN, KYLE 12 CHCHS 52.05
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22 CANTWELL, JEFF SR Gz 52.16
22 HOLT, JOHN 10 LASALLE 52.16
24 GALLAGHER, GARRETT 10 LASALLE 52.17
25 CIAMMETTI, TROY 12 LASALLE 52.29
26 ROTH, BRIAN 11 MSJHS 52.39
27 MCKENNA, COLIN 12 SJOE 52.54
28 MCGALONE, JAMES 9 SJOE 52.86
29 SHANNON, MATT FR O"CONNELL 52.90
30 MOORE, NICK 12 MSJHS 52.95
31 CALLANAN, KEVIN SO GC 53.20
32 SHIPLEY, RYAN SO Gz 53.22
33 MCGURIMAN, MATT SO LC 53.37
34 COTCHEN, PHIL SR O"CONNELL 53.98
35 HAYES, MIKE SR GZ 54.28
36 PEACEMAKER, ANDREW SR GC 54.29
37 MCSHAY, RYAN JR O"HARA 54 .55
38 MCGHEE, BRENDON JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 55.03
39 SMITH, CHRIS 9 SJOE 55.13
40 MCGRATH, JOHN 11 SJOE 55.67
41 TRIO, PATRICK JR O"HARA 56.00
42 SCHEIFER, CHRISTOPHER JR ST. JOHNS 56.95
43 HURLEY, JAMES JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 57.09
44 KELLER, DAVID FR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 57.42
45 ENGLISH, LIAM 12 MB 1:04.15
Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
NC: * 46.20 2/2/2003 ANDREW HANSEN, JCP-
Meet Qualifying: 53.00
Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 MCGINLEY, JOHN MP 48.30 48.68
2 MCCARTHY, TOM MP 50.05 49.04
3 TAYLOR, NICK SR LB 48.36 49.25
4 HALE-KUPIEC, THOMAS SO PVI 50.62 49.58
5 GLENNON, KYLE 12 CHCHS 49.40 49.70
6 DIEBOLD, CHRIS SR LC 50.39 49.79
7 CONLEY, NICK SR LB 50.22 49.93
8 OROPOLLO, GABE 12 MB 49._67 50.07
9 MATASIC, ANDREW MP 51.41 50.13
10 WERNER, EDDIE 12 MSJHS 50.36 50.28
11 MURPHY, BRENDAN SO Gz 51.27 50.45
12 MALONE, JEFF 12 CHCHS 49.79 50.46
13 ZEILER, KEVIN SR LB 50.98 50.51
14 CAREY, BRETT MP 49.30 50.72
15 HAWKINS, THOMAS FR O"HARA 52.20 50.99
16 CRAVEDI, KEVIN JR GC 52.26 51.15
17 THOMAS, JOSH FR GC 50.96 51.47
18 LYTLE, BOBBY JR PVI 51.79 51.63
18 HEIN, CHRIS JR LB 51.30 51.63
18 FOX, MATT 12 MSJHS 51.35 51.63
Swim-Off Required - —-——————————
21 MARTIN, KYLE 12 CHCHS 51.90 52.05
22 HOLT, JOHN 10 LASALLE 52.85 52.16
22 CANTWELL, JEFF SR GZ 53.00 52.16
24 GALLAGHER, GARRETT 10 LASALLE 50.90 52.17
25 CIAMMETTI, TROY 12 LASALLE 52.65 52.29
26 ROTH, BRIAN 11 MSJHS 52.86 52.39
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27 MCKENNA, COLIN 12 SJOE 51.65 52.54
28 MCGALONE, JAMES 9 SJOE 52.30 52.86
29 SHANNON, MATT FR O"CONNELL 53.85 52.90
30 MOORE, NICK 12 MSJHS 52.20 52.95
31 CALLANAN, KEVIN SO GC 52.89 53.20
32 SHIPLEY, RYAN SO GZ 53.00 53.22
33 MCGURIMAN, MATT SO LC 52.70 53.37
34 COTCHEN, PHIL SR O"CONNELL 52.79 53.98
35 HAYES, MIKE SR GZ 51.90 54.28
36 PEACEMAKER, ANDREW SR GC 51.01 54.29
37 MCSHAY, RYAN JR O"HARA 52.78 54 .55
38 MCGHEE, BRENDON JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 53.00 55.03
39 SMITH, CHRIS 9 SJOE 54.95 55.13
40 MCGRATH, JOHN 11 SJOE 55.50 55.67
41 TRIO, PATRICK JR O"HARA 52.91 56.00
42 SCHEIFER, CHRISTOPHER JR ST. JOHNS 56.62 56.95
43 HURLEY, JAMES JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 53.00 57.09
44 KELLER, DAVID FR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 57.85 57.42
45 ENGLISH, LIAM 12 MB 57.68 1:04.15
-- WALTERS, GEORGE 12 LASALLE 51.80 SCR
Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
NC: * 1:40.02 1988 JOHN KENNEDY, ST JOE®S/NJ
Meet Qualifying: 1:57.50
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 KELSEY, SHANE SR LB 1:47.21 1:42.55 20
2 DRAGELIN, JOHN SR O"CONNELL 1:44.75 1:43.15 17
3 FERRIGNO, TOM MP 1:45.42 1:45.43 16
4 MCGINLEY, JOHN MP 1:47.51 1:45.86 15
5 HAPPEL, CHRIS SR LB 1:48.21 1:45.96 14
6 HALE-KUPIEC, THOMAS SO PVI 1:48.12 1:47.28 13
7 DIEBOLD, CHRIS SR LC 1:50.16 1:48.88 12
8 GLENNON, KYLE 12 CHCHS 1:48.40 1:50.65 11
B - Final
9 BALHOFF, ANDREW SO LB 1:52.70 1:50.62 9
10 MCDEVITT, SHAWN 12 MB 1:51.31 1:52.47 7
11 PRENDERGAST, ERIC 11 LASALLE 1:51.57 1:52.83 6
12 SHEA, RYAN 9 MSJHS 1:53.10 1:53.00 5
13 JONES, SCOTT JR GZ 1:53.00 1:53.53 4
14 HOLT, JOHN 10 LASALLE 1:53.18 1:53.85 3
15 COOPER, ZACH SO LB 1:53.29 1:54.06 2
16 BISKADUROS, PETER SR GZ 1:52.54 1:55.74 1
Preliminaries
17 MCKENNA, COLIN 12 SJOE 1:53.66
18 MURPHY, BRENDAN SO GZ 1:53.84
19 HAGY, BRENNAN 12 LASALLE 1:54.02
20 YELOVICH, GREG MP 1:54.03
21 CRAVEDI, KEVIN JR GC 1:54.82
22 MARTIN, KYLE 12 CHCHS 1:54.87
23 KOEHR, KEVIN JR SST 1:55.15
24 QUASE, JOEY SR GC 1:55.69
25 BANNEVIE, PAUL 11 LASALLE 1:56.52
26 RUDROW, BILLY 11 MSJHS 1:56.62
27 SHIPLEY, RYAN SO Gz 1:56.64
28 STODTER, JOHN SO GC 1:57.63
29 ALLEN, NICK 10 MSJHS 1:57.66
30 FINLEY, ANDREW MP 1:58.01
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33
34
35
36
37

Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

MCGALONE, JAMES
BEDNAR, TIM
FARRELL, PETE
TIPPING, RYAN
BELECANECH, RYAN
MATTSON, PAUL
JOYCE, SEAN

12
11
11

12
JR

SJOE

MSJHS

MB

SJOE

SJOE

MB

ARCHBISHOP WOOD
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NC: * 1:40.02

1988 JOHN KENNEDY, ST JOE®S/NJ

Meet Qualifying: 1:57.50
Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 DRAGELIN, JOHN SR O"CONNELL 1:45.74 1:44.75
2 FERRIGNO, TOM MP 1:46.74 1:45.42
3 KELSEY, SHANE SR LB 1:46.23 1:47.21
4 MCGINLEY, JOHN MP 1:46.56 1:47.51
5 HALE-KUPIEC, THOMAS SO PVI 1:50.03 1:48.12
6 HAPPEL, CHRIS SR LB 1:49.48 1:48.21
7 GLENNON, KYLE 12 CHCHS 1:50.60 1:48.40
8 DIEBOLD, CHRIS SR LC 1:48.99 1:50.16
9 MCDEVITT, SHAWN 12 MB 1:51.62 1:51.31
10 PRENDERGAST, ERIC 11 LASALLE 1:54.26 1:51.57
11 BISKADUROS, PETER SR GZ 1:55.20 1:52.54
12 BALHOFF, ANDREW SO LB 1:52.40 1:52.70
13 JONES, SCOTT JR GZ 1:54.27 1:53.00
14 SHEA, RYAN 9 MSJHS 1:51.11 1:53.10
15 HOLT, JOHN 10 LASALLE 1:56.00 1:53.18
16 COOPER, ZACH SO LB 1:54.65 1:53.29
17 MCKENNA, COLIN 12 SJOE 1:55.30 1:53.66
18 MURPHY, BRENDAN SO GZ 1:57.09 1:53.84
19 HAGY, BRENNAN 12 LASALLE 1:54.00 1:54.02
20 YELOVICH, GREG MP 1:56.34 1:54.03
21 CRAVEDI, KEVIN JR GC 1:53.45 1:54.82
22 MARTIN, KYLE 12 CHCHS 1:54.37 1:54.87
23 KOEHR, KEVIN JR SST 1:55.90 1:55.15
24 QUASE, JOEY SR GC 1:54.07 1:55.69
25 BANNEVIE, PAUL 11 LASALLE 1:57.46 1:56.52
26 RUDROW, BILLY 11 MSJHS 1:57.42 1:56.62
27 SHIPLEY, RYAN SO GZ NT 1:56.64
28 STODTER, JOHN SO GC 1:54.09 1:57.63
29 ALLEN, NICK 10 MSJHS 1:57.05 1:57.66
30 FINLEY, ANDREW MP 1:55.34 1:58.01
31 MCGALONE, JAMES 9 SJOE 1:58.50 1:58.97
32 BEDNAR, TIM 12 MSJHS 1:57.42 1:59.55
33 FARRELL, PETE 11 MB 1:56.87 2:00.20
34 TIPPING, RYAN 11 SJOE 2:02.35 2:01.63
35 BELECANECH, RYAN 9 SJOE 2:04.50 2:02.69
36 MATTSON, PAUL 12 MB 1:57.44 2:02.81
37 JOYCE, SEAN JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 2:07.47 2:06.59

Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
NC: * 4:29.11 1977 BOB HACKETT, FORDHAM PREP
Meet Qualifying: 5:20.00
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
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A - Final
1 DRAGELIN, JOHN SR O"CONNELL 4:46.65 4:40.82 20
2 KELSEY, SHANE SR LB 4:54.34 4:44 .22 17
3 FERRIGNO, TOM MP 4:55.83 4:50.62 16
4 BRADY, JON SO LB 4:56.57 4:51.35 15
5 MCANELLY, ERIC MP 5:01.18 4:57.09 14
6 QUASE, JOEY SR GC 4:59.87 4:58.37 13
7 JONES, SCOTT JR GZ 5:05.40 5:12.82 12
8 WHIPKEY, SEAN JR GZ 5:03.87 5:17.73 11
B - Final
9 KREITLER, ROBERT JR PVI 5:08.01 5:06.26 9
10 MCDEVITT, SHAWN 12 MB 5:12.13 5:06.87 7
11 BALHOFF, ANDREW SO LB 5:09.50 5:08.39 6
12 DOUGHERTY, CONOR 10 LASALLE 5:09.82 5:08.50 5
13 LICHTENFELS, RYAN FR GZ 5:09.16 5:09.29 4
14 PRENDERGAST, ERIC 11 LASALLE 5:07.12 5:10.23 3
15 SNYDER, JIM MP 5:14.18 5:11.66 2
16 JEFFERS, BRIAN 10 LASALLE 5:13.88 5:27.10 1
Preliminaries
17 FRANCISCO, COLIN 9 SJOE 5:18.26
18 RUDROW, BILLY 11 MSJHS 5:19.21
19 ALLEN, NICK 10 MSJHS 5:20.08
20 STODTER, JOHN SO GC 5:20.93
21 SHEA, RYAN 9 MSJHS 5:22.47
22 SOPER, CHRIS JR LB 5:22.95
23 BONNEVIE, ED 10 LASALLE 5:25.00
24 BELECANECH, RYAN 9 SJOE 5:27.80
25 CANCILA, MICHAEL JR O"HARA 5:30.85
26 TIPPING, RYAN 11 SJOE 5:30.95
27 MATTSON, PAUL 12 MB 5:37.86
28 ROCHE, TOMMY SO ST. JOHNS 5:42.13
29 DRISCOLL, RICKY MP 5:45.71
30 CHEN, PETER FR GC 5:55.24
-- SMITH, MATT FR LC NS
Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
NC: * 4:29.11 1977 BOB HACKETT, FORDHAM PREP
Meet Qualifying: 5:20.00
Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 DRAGELIN, JOHN SR O"CONNELL 4:40.98 4:46.65
2 KELSEY, SHANE SR LB 4:48.30 4:54_.34
3 FERRIGNO, TOM MP 4:51.68 4:55.83
4 BRADY, JON SO LB 4:57.65 4:56.57
5 QUASE, JOEY SR GC 5:03.00 4:59.87
6 MCANELLY, ERIC MP 4:59.34 5:01.18
7 WHIPKEY, SEAN JR GZ 5:06.00 5:03.87
8 JONES, SCOTT JR GZ 5:08.00 5:05.40
9 PRENDERGAST, ERIC 11 LASALLE 5:05.00 5:07.12
10 KREITLER, ROBERT JR PVI 5:06.04 5:08.01
11 LICHTENFELS, RYAN FR GZ 5:06.23 5:09.16
12 BALHOFF, ANDREW SO LB 5:11.54 5:09.50
13 DOUGHERTY, CONOR 10 LASALLE 5:06.00 5:09.82
14 MCDEVITT, SHAWN 12 MB 5:05.76 5:12.13
15 JEFFERS, BRIAN 10 LASALLE 5:19.00 5:13.88
16 SNYDER, JIM MP 5:16.60 5:14.18
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17 FRANCISCO, COLIN 9 SJOE 5:18.25 5:18.26

18 RUDROW, BILLY 11 MSJHS 5:25.00 5:19.21

19 ALLEN, NICK 10 MSJHS 5:13.51 5:20.08

20 STODTER, JOHN SO GC 5:08.93 5:20.93

21 SHEA, RYAN 9 MSJHS 5:09.32 5:22.47

22 SOPER, CHRIS JR LB 5:17.09 5:22.95

23 BONNEVIE, ED 10 LASALLE 5:18.56 5:25.00

24 BELECANECH, RYAN 9 SJOE 5:19.50 5:27.80

25 CANCILA, MICHAEL JR O"HARA 5:18.72 5:30.85

26 TIPPING, RYAN 11 SJOE 5:19.00 5:30.95

27 MATTSON, PAUL 12 MB 5:29.27 5:37.86

28 ROCHE, TOMMY SO ST. JOHNS 5:38.23 5:42.13

29 DRISCOLL, RICKY MP 5:20.00 5:45.71

30 CHEN, PETER FR GC 5:19.34 5:55.24

-— SMITH, MATT FR LC 5:19.90 NS
Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

NC: * 49.71 1998 TOMMY HANNAN, MT. ST. JOSEPH®S
Meet Qualifying: 1:01.00
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points

A - Final

1 KOEHR, KEVIN JR SST 54.51 53.51 20

2 MCCARTHY, TOM MP 53.79 54.77 17

3 HARTMAN, STEVE JR O"HARA 54 .86 54 .86 16

4 RICHEY, FRAN MP 55.82 55.67 15

5 COOPER, ZACH SO LB 55.92 56.28 14

6 MAHON, TERRANCE 10 SJOE 57.04 56.62 13

7 WERNER, EDDIE 12 MSJHS 56.62 56.93 12

8 BARTMAN, TOM SR LB 57.05 58.20 11
B - Final

9 GILLESPIE, ANDREW FR ROMAN 57.81 56.68 9

10 HAWKINS, THOMAS FR O"HARA 57.51 57.55 7

11 ROTH, BRIAN 11 MSJHS 58.55 57.73 6

12 SHANNON, MATT FR O"CONNELL 58.34 57.81 5

13 KANE, MIKE SR PVI 58.25 58.18 4

14 LEACH, ALEX JR GZ 57.46 58.50 3

15 BREWER, BARRY SR LB 58.92 59.53 2

16 CALLANAN, KEVIN SO GC 59.08 59.74 1
Preliminaries

17 DIFRANCO, BEN 10 LASALLE 59.27

18 BLASDEL, GAVIN 9 MSJHS 59.43

19 ENGLISH, DAN 10 MB 59.52

20 DEARDEN, BEN 11 LASALLE 59.92

21 FINLEY, ANDREW MP 1:00.12

22 COTCHEN, PHIL SR O"CONNELL 1:00.22

23 LICHTENFELS, RYAN FR Gz 1:00.68

24 YELOVICH, GREG MP 1:00.76

25 DAMANSKI, TODD 9 LASALLE 1:00.85

26 CHAUVIN, KEVIN FR PVI 1:00.95

27 WARRON, ARNY 9 CHCHS 1:00.98

28 GILLIGAN, BRIAN 9 SJOE 1:01.15

29 PRESTON, MATT JR GZ 1:01.27

30 JOHNSTONE, AUSTIN 11 CHCHS 1:01.28

31 PIERSON, DAN 11 SJOE 1:02.24

32 LEVITO, VINCE 10 LASALLE 1:02.59

33 GIGIOLI, JOHN SO GC 1:02.61

34 SAVAGE, CHRIS 12 SJOE 1:03.47
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35 KOVACEVICH, JOE 12 MSJHS 1:03.96
36 KELLER, DAVID FR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:08.60
37 MCDEVITT, DAN 10 MB 1:09.35

Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

NC: * 49.71 1998 TOMMY HANNAN, MT. ST. JOSEPH"S
Meet Qualifying: 1:01.00
Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 MCCARTHY, TOM MP 54.63 53.79
2 KOEHR, KEVIN JR SST 55.40 54_.51
3 HARTMAN, STEVE JR O"HARA 56.73 54 .86
4 RICHEY, FRAN MP 57.05 55.82
5 COOPER, ZACH SO LB 57.37 55.92
6 WERNER, EDDIE 12 MSJHS 56.50 56.62
7 MAHON, TERRANCE 10 SJOE 57.00 57.04
8 BARTMAN, TOM SR LB 58.67 57.05
9 LEACH, ALEX JR GZ 59.30 57.46
10 HAWKINS, THOMAS FR O"HARA 59.21 57.51
11 GILLESPIE, ANDREW FR ROMAN 58.14 57.81
12 KANE, MIKE SR PVI 59.32 58.25
13 SHANNON, MATT FR O"CONNELL 1:00.17 58.34
14 ROTH, BRIAN 11 MSJHS 58.71 58.55
15 BREWER, BARRY SR LB 1:00.01 58.92
16 CALLANAN, KEVIN SO GC 1:00.67 59.08
17 DIFRANCO, BEN 10 LASALLE 1:00.00 59.27
18 BLASDEL, GAVIN 9 MSJHS 1:00.11 59.43
19 ENGLISH, DAN 10 MB 59.67 59.52
20 DEARDEN, BEN 11 LASALLE 59.50 59.92
21 FINLEY, ANDREW MP 59.34 1:00.12
22 COTCHEN, PHIL SR O"CONNELL 00.14 1:00.22
23 LICHTENFELS, RYAN FR Gz -00.00 1:00.68
24 YELOVICH, GREG MP 00.94 1:00.76
25 DAMANSKI, TODD 9 LASALLE 00.50 1:00.85
26 CHAUVIN, KEVIN FR PVI 00.65 1:00.95
27 WARRON, ARNY 9 CHCHS 01.00 1:00.98
28 GILLIGAN, BRIAN 9 SJOE 00.55 1:01.15
29 PRESTON, MATT JR GZ 01.00 1:01.27
30 JOHNSTONE, AUSTIN 11 CHCHS 01.00 1:01.28
31 PIERSON, DAN 11 SJOE 00.75 1:02.24
32 LEVITO, VINCE 10 LASALLE 00.20 1:02.59
33 GIGIOLI, JOHN SO GC 59.82 1:02.61
34 SAVAGE, CHRIS 12 SJOE 1:00.95 1:03.47
35 KOVACEVICH, JOE 12 MSJHS 1:00.91 1:03.96
36 KELLER, DAVID FR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:01.00 1:08.60
37 MCDEVITT, DAN 10 MB 1:00.89 1:09.35
-— PARKER, JUSTIN JR GC 1:00.27 SCR
Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
NC: * 57.06 1996 SCOTT WERNER, PAUL VI
Meet Qualifying: 1:07.50
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 CULLEN, ERIC 12 MSJHS 58.71 57 .96 20
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2 DAVIDSON, JUSTIN MP 1:01.05 1:01.13 17
3 DEITZ, CHRIS MP 1:01.76 1:01.62 16
4 DONOHUE, PETER SO GZ 1:02.19 1:01.64 15
5 BRADY, JON SO LB 1:02.81 1:02.10 14
6 SHIELDS, JOHN JR LB 1:02.43 1:02.58 13
7 AMATO, GORDON 12 MSJHS 1:02.50 1:03.92 12
8 COOK, NEVIN FR SST 1:03.88 1:04.21 11
B - Final
9 MACEDONIA, NICK SR O"CONNELL 1:04.63 1:03.47 9
10 HYLINSKI, KEVIN 12 LASALLE 1:04.21 1:03.77 7
11 FORAND, LUKE SR LB 1:04.12 1:03.81 6
12 WHELAN, THOMAS JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:04.48 1:04.28 5
13 JEFFERS, PAT 11 LASALLE 1:04.42 1:05.15 4
14 BISKADUROS, PETER SR GZ 1:04.69 1:05.48 3
15 ECKELS, TED SO GZ 1:04.75 1:05.69 2
16 KERNICKY, JOHN MP 1:05.93 1:06.92 1
Preliminaries
17 WOODS, GREG 9 LASALLE 1:06.26
18 HUETHER, STEPHEN FR PVI 1:06.55
19 LANGLOIS, WILLIAM SR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:06.88
20 HARKER, TOM 12 SJOE 1:06.98
21 SCHMITT, BRIAN SO O"CONNELL 1:07.51
22 AUGUSTYN, STEVE 12 SJOE 1:07.64
23 FENNINGHAM, JIM 10 SJOE 1:07.81
24 SOKOLOwW, BUBBA JR ST LUKES 1:08.14
25 HALEY, PATRICK SO GC 1:08.64
26 KENDALL, NICK 12 CHCHS 1:08.81
27 MCKEE, RYAN MP 1:09.37
28 BUEMI, ANDREW SO O"HARA 1:11.04
29 WINNING, TOM 11 LASALLE 1:12.07
30 ZERUMSKI1, DAVID SR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:12.70
31 MILLER, TIMOTHY SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:15.94
Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
NC: * 57.06 1996 SCOTT WERNER, PAUL VI
Meet Qualifying: 1:07.50
Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 CULLEN, ERIC 12 MSJHS 59.49 58.71
2 DAVIDSON, JUSTIN MP 1:00.57 1:01.05
3 DEITZ, CHRIS MP 1:03.15 1:01.76
4 DONOHUE, PETER SO GZ 1:00.00 1:02.19
5 SHIELDS, JOHN JR LB 1:03.34 1:02.43
6 AMATO, GORDON 12 MSJHS 1:03.50 1:02.50
7 BRADY, JON SO LB 1:01.65 1:02.81
8 COOK, NEVIN FR SST 1:04.07 1:03.88
9 FORAND, LUKE SR LB 1:04.67 1:04.12
10 HYLINSKI, KEVIN 12 LASALLE 1:04.50 1:04.21
11 JEFFERS, PAT 11 LASALLE 1:05.00 1:04.42
12 WHELAN, THOMAS JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:04.94 1:04.48
13 MACEDONIA, NICK SR O"CONNELL 1:02.99 1:04.63
14 BISKADUROS, PETER SR GZ 1:02.00 1:04.69
15 ECKELS, TED SO GZ 1:04.00 1:04.75
16 KERNICKY, JOHN MP 1:07.34 1:05.93
17 WOODS, GREG 9 LASALLE 1:06.80 1:06.26
18 HUETHER, STEPHEN FR PVI 1:07.14 1:06.55
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19 LANGLOIS, WILLIAM SR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:07.35 1:06.88

20 HARKER, TOM 12 SJOE 1:06.95 1:06.98

21 SCHMITT, BRIAN SO O"CONNELL 1:07.48 1:07.51

22 AUGUSTYN, STEVE 12 SJOE 1:06.00 1:07.64

23 FENNINGHAM, JIM 10 SJOE 1:07.35 1:07.81

24 SOKOLOW, BUBBA JR ST LUKES 1:04.50 1:08.14

25 HALEY, PATRICK SO GC 1:07.33 1:08.64

26 KENDALL, NICK 12 CHCHS 1:08.15 1:08.81

27 MCKEE, RYAN MP 1:09.50 1:09.37

28 BUEMI, ANDREW SO O"HARA 1:07.21 1:11.04

29 WINNING, TOM 11 LASALLE 1:07.40 1:12.07

30 ZERUMSKI, DAVID SR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:11.44 1:12.70

31 MILLER, TIMOTHY SO ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:15.05 1:15.94

—-— GALLAGHER, JERRY 11 MSJHS 1:06.14 SCR
Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

NC: * 49.39 1996 MIKE BITTENGER, MALVERN
Meet Qualifying: 58.50
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points

A - Final

1 HAPPEL, CHRIS SR LB 53.05 52.00 20

2 ANDERSON, ZACH 11 CHCHS 53.89 53.16 17

3 BARTMAN, TOM SR LB 54.14 53.94 16

4 KREITLER, ROBERT JR PVI 56.17 54.53 15

5 DUNLAP, SCOTT MP 55.41 55.07 14

6 BREWER, BARRY SR LB 54.72 55.09 13

7 MACEDONIA, NICK SR O"CONNELL 55.86 56.00 12

8 CAVEY, JT 10 MSJHS 56.11 56.78 11
B - Final

9 BEGLEY, PHIL SR LC 56.53 54.84 9

10 DEARDEN, BEN 11 LASALLE 56.23 56.17 7

11 MCKENNA, MATTHEW JR LB 56.23 56.28 6

12 HAGY, BRENNAN 12 LASALLE 56.26 56.84 5

13 FARRELL, PETE 11 MB 57.52 57.12 4

14 GLINSKI, MARK JR ROMAN 56.19 57.13 3

15 LEACH, ALEX JR GZ 57.21 57.88 2

16 LANGLOIS, WILLIAM SR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 57.51 58.59 1
Preliminaries

17 TRESTON, SEAN MP 58.16

18 DRISCOLL, RICKY MP 58.52

19 KANE, MIKE SR PVI 58.57

20 DIFRANCO, BEN 10 LASALLE 58.68

21 NOWLAN, PETER 11 SJOE 58.99

22 HUGHES, MIKE 10 LASALLE 59.45

23 DUFFY, BRIAN MP 59.47

24 BEDNAR, TIM 12 MSJHS 59.70

25 SOKOLOW, BUBBA JR ST LUKES 59.96

26 GILLIGAN, BRIAN 9 SJOE 1:00.28

27 CHAUVIN, KEVIN FR PVI 1:00.79

28 ROCHE, TOMMY SO ST. JOHNS 1:00.81

29 MORCH, BRYAN JR SST 1:01.21

30 WHEATLEY, ZACH FR Gz 1:01.25

31 PIERSON, DAN 11 SJOE 1:01.76

32 PACE, JOSH 10 MB 1:02.04

33 O"CONNOR, RYAN FR GC 1:03.04

34 JOYCE, SEAN JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 1:05.09

35 CHEN, PETER FR GC 1:05.63

36 GLAWS, FLETCHER JR O"CONNELL 1:06.97
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37 HENRY, RICH SR ST. JOHNS 1:07.37
38 MCDEVITT, DAN 10 MB 1:09.72
-- HARRIS, PATRICK SO GC NS

Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

NC: * 49.39 1996 MIKE BITTENGER, MALVERN
Meet Qualifying: 58.50
Name Year School Seed Prelims

1 HAPPEL, CHRIS SR LB 52.60 53.05

2 ANDERSON, ZACH 11 CHCHS 52.73 53.89

3 BARTMAN, TOM SR LB 56.78 54.14

4 BREWER, BARRY SR LB 56.59 54.72

5 DUNLAP, SCOTT MP 55.45 55.41

6 MACEDONIA, NICK SR O"CONNELL 55.49 55.86

7 CAVEY, JT 10 MSJHS 56.97 56.11

8 KREITLER, ROBERT JR PVI 55.34 56.17

9 GLINSKI, MARK JR ROMAN 56.57 56.19
10 MCKENNA, MATTHEW JR LB 56.83 56.23
10 DEARDEN, BEN 11 LASALLE 56.50 56.23
12 HAGY, BRENNAN 12 LASALLE 56.00 56.26
13 BEGLEY, PHIL SR LC 54.42 56.53
14 LEACH, ALEX JR GZ NT 57.21
15 LANGLOIS, WILLIAM SR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 57.82 57.51
16 FARRELL, PETE 11 MB 57.75 57.52
17 TRESTON, SEAN MP 57.35 58.16
18 DRISCOLL, RICKY MP 59.05 58.52
19 KANE, MIKE SR PVI 1:01.43 58.57
20 DIFRANCO, BEN 10 LASALLE 58.19 58.68
21 NOWLAN, PETER 11 SJOE 58.25 58.99
22 HUGHES, MIKE 10 LASALLE 58.32 59.45
23 DUFFY, BRIAN MP 58.43 59.47
24 BEDNAR, TIM 12 MSJHS 58.41 59.70
25 SOKOLOW, BUBBA JR ST LUKES 56.48 59.96
26 GILLIGAN, BRIAN 9 SJOE 59.85 1:00.28
27 CHAUVIN, KEVIN FR PVI 1:00.65 1:00.79
28 ROCHE, TOMMY SO ST. JOHNS 57.98 1:00.81
29 MORCH, BRYAN JR SST 58.38 1:01.21
30 WHEATLEY, ZACH FR Gz 58.00 1:01.25
31 PIERSON, DAN 11 SJOE 1:01.85 1:01.76
32 PACE, JOSH 10 MB 1:01.11 1:02.04
33 O"CONNOR, RYAN FR GC 1:04.51 1:03.04
34 JOYCE, SEAN JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 58.50 1:05.09
35 CHEN, PETER FR GC 1:06.89 1:05.63
36 GLAWS, FLETCHER JR O"CONNELL 1:06.46 1:06.97
37 HENRY, RICH SR ST. JOHNS 58.15 1:07.37
38 MCDEVITT, DAN 10 MB 1:02.17 1:09.72
-- HARRIS, PATRICK SO GC 59.90 NS
Boys 200 Yard IM

NC: * 1:53.88 1997 SCOTT WERNER, PAUL VI
Meet Qualifying: 2:14.00
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points

A - Final
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1 CULLEN, ERIC 12 MSJHS 1:59.28 1:56.69 20
2 DAVIDSON, JUSTIN MP 1:58.04 2:00.62 17
3 SHIELDS, JOHN JR LB 2:02.11 2:01.05 16
4 DEITZ, CHRIS MP 2:00.90 2:01.07 15
5 AMATO, GORDON 12 MSJHS 2:00.40 2:02.16 14
6 MCANELLY, ERIC MP 2:02.46 2:02.49 13
7 CAREY, BRETT MP 2:01.82 2:03.07 12
8 ANDERSON, ZACH 11 CHCHS 2:01.90 2:08.69 11
B - Final
9 THOMAS, JOSH FR GC 2:07.84 2:04.51 9
10 FORAND, LUKE SR LB 2:05.71 2:04.72 7
11 MCKENNA, MATTHEW JR LB 2:08.02 2:06.10 6
12 JEFFERS, PAT 11 LASALLE 2:08.30 2:07.02 5
13 DONOHUE, PETER SO GZ 2:07.16 2:07.44 4
14 HEIN, CHRIS JR LB 2:06.42 2:07.86 3
15 GILLESPIE, ANDREW FR ROMAN 2:10.21 2:08.97 2
16 DOUGHERTY, CONOR 10 LASALLE 2:10.62 2:11.41 1
Preliminaries
17 WHEATLEY, ZACH FR GZ 2:11.28
18 BEGLEY, PHIL SR LC 2:11.29
19 COOK, NEVIN FR SST 2:11.60
20 WILLS, BRENDAN 10 LASALLE 2:12.46
21 MAHON, TERRANCE 10 SJOE 2:12.75
22 ENGLISH, DAN 10 MB 2:13.70
23 GIGIOLI, JOHN SO GC 2:14.89
24 WOODS, GREG 9 LASALLE 2:15.16
25 FENNINGHAM, JIM 10 SJOE 2:15.39
26 CANCILA, MICHAEL JR O"HARA 2:15.81
27 SMITH, MATT FR LC 2:15.87
28 BUEMI, ANDREW SO O"HARA 2:15.99
29 SMITH, CHRIS 9 SJOE 2:16.78
30 FRANCISCO, COLIN 9 SJOE 2:19.76
31 PACE, JOSH 10 MB 2:22.59
32 ZERUMSKI1, DAVID SR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 2:28.91
33 HURLEY, JAMES JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 2:29.28
Boys 200 Yard IM
NC: * 1:53.88 1997 SCOTT WERNER, PAUL VI
Meet Qualifying: 2:14.00
Name Year School Seed Prelims
1 DAVIDSON, JUSTIN MP 1:58.34 1:58.04
2 CULLEN, ERIC 12 MSJHS 1:58.84 1:59.28
3 AMATO, GORDON 12 MSJHS 2:00.94 2:00.40
4 DEITZ, CHRIS MP 2:03.32 2:00.90
5 CAREY, BRETT MP 2:03.58 2:01.82
6 ANDERSON, ZACH 11 CHCHS 2:03.22 2:01.90
7 SHIELDS, JOHN JR LB 2:03.00 2:02.11
8 MCANELLY, ERIC MP 2:03.45 2:02.46
9 FORAND, LUKE SR LB 2:05.92 2:05.71
10 HEIN, CHRIS JR LB 2:08.09 2:06.42
11 DONOHUE, PETER SO GZ 2:12.28 2:07.16
12 THOMAS, JOSH FR GC 2:03.07 2:07.84
13 MCKENNA, MATTHEW JR LB 2:08.76 2:08.02
14 JEFFERS, PAT 11 LASALLE 2:07.00 2:08.30
15 GILLESPIE, ANDREW FR ROMAN 2:06.19 2:10.21
16 DOUGHERTY, CONOR 10 LASALLE 2:06.88 2:10.62
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17 WHEATLEY, ZACH FR Gz 2:08.00 2:11.28
18 BEGLEY, PHIL SR LC 2:02.85 2:11.29
19 COOK, NEVIN FR SST 2:11.71 2:11.60
20 WILLS, BRENDAN 10 LASALLE 2:12.00 2:12.46
21 MAHON, TERRANCE 10 SJOE 2:12.00 2:12.75
22 ENGLISH, DAN 10 MB 2:14.67 2:13.70
23 GIGIOLI, JOHN SO GC 2:16.78 2:14.89
24 WOODS, GREG 9 LASALLE 2:13.00 2:15.16
25 FENNINGHAM, JIM 10 SJOE 2:13.25 2:15.39
26 CANCILA, MICHAEL JR O"HARA 2:12.26 2:15.81
27 SMITH, MATT FR LC 2:14.00 2:15.87
28 BUEMI, ANDREW SO O"HARA 2:13.42 2:15.99
29 SMITH, CHRIS 9 SJOE 2:13.75 2:16.78
30 FRANCISCO, COLIN 9 SJOE 2:20.95 2:19.76
31 PACE, JOSH 10 MB 2:13.23 2:22.59
32 ZERUMSKI, DAVID SR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 2:25.85 2:28.91
33 HURLEY, JAMES JR ARCHBISHOP WOOD 2:20.09 2:29.28
-— GALLAGHER, JERRY 11 MSJHS 2:13.07 SCR
-- PARKER, JUSTIN JR GC 2:09.69 SCR

Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2/2/2003 GONZAGA COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL
M Hayes, H Sullivan, N Duda, R McCabe

NC: * 1:27.51

Meet Qualifying: 1:37.00
School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 LOYOLA BLAKEFIELD 1:30.58 1:27.89 40
1) KELSEY, SHANE SR 2) HAPPEL, CHRIS SR
3) CONLEY, NICK SR 4) TAYLOR, NICK SR
2 MALVERN PREP 1:29.20 1:28.18 34
1) MCGINLEY, JOHN 2) DEITZ, CHRIS
3) CAREY, BRETT 4) FERRIGNO, TOM
3 MOUNT ST. JOSEPH HS 1:31.39 1:30.17 32
1) FOX, MATT 12 2) MOORE, NICK 12
3) AMATO, GORDON 12 4) CULLEN, ERIC 12
4 GONZAGA 1:30.96 1:30.30 30
1) MURPHY, BRENDAN SO 2) BISKADUROS, PETER SR
3) HAYES, MIKE SR 4) WHIPKEY, SEAN JR
5 LASALLE COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 1:31.37 1:31.35 28
1) HYLINSKI, KEVIN 12 2) CIAMMETTI, TROY 12
3) DRISCOLL, CHRIS 11 4) GALLAGHER, GARRETT 10
6 BISHOP DENIS J. O"CONNELL 1:31.74 1:31.76 26
1) MACEDONIA, NICK SR 2) SCHMITT, BRIAN SO
3) COTCHEN, PHIL SR 4) DRAGELIN, JOHN SR
7 MONSIGNOR BONNER 1:33.30 1:33.39 24
1) FARRELL, PETE 11 2) MCDEVITT, SHAWN 12
3) ENGLISH, DAN 10 4) OROPOLLO, GABE 12
8 CARDINAL O“HARA HS 1:34.02 1:33.50 22
1) HARTMAN, STEVE JR 2) CANCILA, MICHAEL JR
3) MCSHAY, RYAN JR 4) HAWKINS, THOMAS FR
B - Final
9 GOOD COUNSEL 1:35.46 1:33.95 18
1) PEACEMAKER, ANDREW SR 2) THOMAS, JOSH FR
3) GIGIOLI, JOHN SO 4) QUASE, JOEY SR
10 CALVERT HALL COLLEGE HS 1:39.24 1:35.58 14
1) MARTIN, KYLE 12 2) KENDALL, NICK 12
3) MALONE, JAMES 11 4) JOHNSTONE, AUSTIN 11
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11 ROMAN CATHOLIC SWIM TEAM 1:35.45 1:35.88 12
1) GILLESPIE, ANDREW FR 2) MAHAN, RICH 9
3) MORGAN, BRENDAN 12 4) GLINSKI, MARK JR
12 PAUL VI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 1:35.93 1:36.81 10
1) HALE-KUPIEC, THOMAS SO 2) HUETHER, STEPHEN FR
3) SHERMAN, JOE SO 4) PUENTES, MIGUEL SO
13 SETON HIGH SCHOOL 1:38.65 1:37.33 8
1) KOEHR, KEVIN JR 2) KOEHR, SEAN FR
3) COOK, NEVIN FR 4) MORCH, BRYAN JR
14 ST. JOE"S PREP 1:36.36 1:37.41 6
1) HARKER, TOM 12 2) MCGRATH, JOHN 11
3) MCGALONE, JAMES 9 4) MCKENNA, COLIN 12
15 ARCHBISHOP WOOD HIGH SCHOOL 1:39.09 1:38.07 4
1) MCGHEE, BRENDON JR 2) HURLEY, JAMES JR
3) KELLER, DAVID FR 4) WHELAN, THOMAS JR
16 ST. JOHN"S COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 1:42.63 1:41.91 2
1) SCHEIFER, CHRISTOPHER JR 2) GALLOWAY, BRENDAN SO
3) JACKSON, DAVID SR 4) ROA, MATT SR
Preliminaries
15 CARROLL HIGH SCHOOL 1:39.23
Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
NC: * 1:27.51 2/2/2003 GONZAGA COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL
M Hayes, H Sullivan, N Duda, R McCabe
Meet Qualifying: 1:37.00
School Seed Prelims
1 MALVERN PREP 1:30.74 1:29.20
1) DEITZ, CHRIS 2) FERRIGNO, TOM
3) CAREY, BRETT 4) MCGINLEY, JOHN
2 LOYOLA BLAKEFIELD 1:29.12 1:30.58
1) KELSEY, SHANE SR 2) CAMMARATA, CHRIS SR
3) HAPPEL, CHRIS SR 4) TAYLOR, NICK SR
3 GONZAGA 1:31.00 1:30.96
1) MURPHY, BRENDAN SO 2) BISKADUROS, PETER SR
3) HAYES, MIKE SR 4) WHIPKEY, SEAN JR
4 LASALLE COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 1:30.50 1:31.37
1) HYLINSKI, KEVIN 12 2) CIAMMETTI, TROY 12
3) DRISCOLL, CHRIS 11 4) GALLAGHER, GARRETT 10
5 MOUNT ST. JOSEPH HS 1:31.78 1:31.39
1) FOX, MATT 12 2) MOORE, NICK 12
3) AMATO, GORDON 12 4) CULLEN, ERIC 12
6 BISHOP DENIS J. O*CONNELL 1:31.48 1:31.74
1) MACEDONIA, NICK SR 2) SCHMITT, BRIAN SO
3) COTCHEN, PHIL SR 4) DRAGELIN, JOHN SR
7 MONSIGNOR BONNER 1:35.62 1:33.30
1) FARRELL, PETE 11 2) MCDEVITT, SHAWN 12
3) ENGLISH, DAN 10 4) OROPOLLO, GABE 12
8 CARDINAL O"HARA HS 1:36.11 1:34.02
1) HARTMAN, STEVE JR 2) MCSHAY, RYAN JR
3) CANCILA, MICHAEL JR 4) HAWKINS, THOMAS FR
9 ROMAN CATHOLIC SWIM TEAM 1:35.39 1:35.45
1) GILLESPIE, ANDREW FR 2) MORGAN, BRENDAN 12
3) KONRAD, LOUIS 10 4) GLINSKI, MARK JR
10 GOOD COUNSEL 1:33.49 1:35.46
1) THOMAS, JOSH FR 2) PEACEMAKER, ANDREW SR
3) QUASE, JOEY SR 4) GIGIOLI, JOHN SO
11 PAUL VI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 1:34.45 1:35.93
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1) HALE-KUPIEC, THOMAS SO
3) SHERMAN, JOE SO
12 ST. JOE*"S PREP
1) HARKER, TOM 12
3) MCGALONE, JAMES 9
13 SETON HIGH SCHOOL
1) KOEHR, KEVIN JR
3) COOK, NEVIN FR
14 ARCHBISHOP WOOD HIGH SCHOOL
1) MCGHEE, BRENDON JR
3) KELLER, DAVID FR
15 CARROLL HIGH SCHOOL
1) PULITI, BRIAN 11
3) MORAN, ANDREW 12
16 CALVERT HALL COLLEGE HS
1) MARTIN, KYLE 12
3) MALONE, JAMES 11

3) GALLOWAY, BRENDAN SO

Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

HUETHER, STEPHEN FR
PUENTES, MIGUEL SO
1:36.50
MCGRATH, JOHN 11
MCKENNA, COLIN 12
1:36.64
KOEHR, SEAN FR
MORCH, BRYAN JR
1:37.00
HURLEY, JAMES JR
WHELAN, THOMAS JR
1:36.90

GIACOMUCCI, DENNIS 12

PULITI, DAVID 12
1:31.50
KENDALL, NICK 12

JOHNSTONE, AUSTIN 11

17 ST. JOHN®"S COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL
1) SCHEIFER, CHRISTOPHER JR

1:35.65
ROCHE, TOMMY SO
JACKSON, DAVID SR

1:36.36

1:38.65

1:39.09

1:39.23

1:39.24
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NC: * 3:10.72

2/1/2004 LASALLE COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL

J WELSH, A DIMENNA, J WORSTER, P GALLAGHER

Meet Qualifying: 3:40.00
School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 LOYOLA BLAKEFIELD 3:20.46 3:13.07 40
1) KELSEY, SHANE SR 2) HAPPEL, CHRIS SR
3) ZEILER, KEVIN SR 4) TAYLOR, NICK SR
2 MALVERN PREP 3:18.92 3:14.67 34
1) FERRIGNO, TOM 2) CAREY, BRETT
3) MCCARTHY, TOM 4) MCGINLEY, JOHN
3 CALVERT HALL COLLEGE HS 3:21.35 3:19.80 32
1) ANDERSON, ZACH 11 2) GLENNON, KYLE 12
3) MALONE, JEFF 12 4) MARTIN, KYLE 12
4 GONZAGA 3:27.33 3:22.53 30
1) HAYES, MIKE SR 2) LEACH, ALEX JR
3) MURPHY, BRENDAN SO 4) WHIPKEY, SEAN JR
5 MOUNT ST. JOSEPH HS 3:29.34 3:23.34 28
1) FOX, MATT 12 2) SHEA, RYAN 9
3) ROTH, BRIAN 11 4) WERNER, EDDIE 12
6 LASALLE COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 3:26.40 3:24.21 26
1) GALLAGHER, GARRETT 10 2) HAGY, BRENNAN 12
3) HOLT, JOHN 10 4) HYLINSKI, KEVIN 12
7 PAUL VI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 3:29.74 3:26.71 24
1) LYTLE, BOBBY JR 2) KREITLER, ROBERT JR
3) KANE, MIKE SR 4) HALE-KUPIEC, THOMAS SO
8 GOOD COUNSEL 3:29.57 3:28.04 22
1) CRAVEDI, KEVIN JR 2) THOMAS, JOSH FR
3) CALLANAN, KEVIN SO 4) QUASE, JOEY SR
- Final
9 LANSDALE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 3:34.67 3:27.61 18
1) BEGLEY, PHIL SR 2) MCGURIMAN, MATT SO
3) SMITH, MATT FR 4) DIEBOLD, CHRIS SR
10 ST. JOE*"S PREP 3:33.47 3:28.77 14
1) MCKENNA, COLIN 12 2) FENNINGHAM, JIM 10
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3) MCGALONE, JAMES 9 4) MAHON, TERRANCE 10
11 ROMAN CATHOLIC SWIM TEAM 3:34.56 3:34.29 12
1) MORGAN, BRENDAN 12 2) GLINSKI, MARK JR
3) MAHAN, RICH 9 4) GILLESPIE, ANDREW FR
12 ARCHBISHOP WOOD HIGH SCHOOL 3:44.92 3:35.14 10
1) MCGHEE, BRENDON JR 2) LANGLOIS, WILLIAM SR
3) HURLEY, JAMES JR 4) WHELAN, THOMAS JR
13 BISHOP DENIS J. O"CONNELL 3:46.83 3:37.25 8
1) SHANNON, MATT FR 2) STUVER, COLIN JR
3) GLAWS, FLETCHER JR 4) COTCHEN, PHIL SR
14 ST. JOHN®S COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 3:53.24 3:48.64 6
1) SCHEIFER, CHRISTOPHER JR 2) ROCHE, TOMMY SO
3) GALLOWAY, BRENDAN SO 4) JACKSON, DAVID SR
Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
NC: * 3:10.72 2/1/2004 LASALLE COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL
J WELSH, A DIMENNA, J WORSTER, P GALLAGHER
Meet Qualifying: 3:40.00
School Seed Prelims
Preliminaries
1 MALVERN PREP 3:18.16 3:18.92
1) MCANELLY, ERIC 2) MCGINLEY, JOHN
3) FERRIGNO, TOM 4) CAREY, BRETT
2 LOYOLA BLAKEFIELD 3:19.49 3:20.46
1) KELSEY, SHANE SR 2) BALHOFF, ANDREW SO
3) HAPPEL, CHRIS SR 4) CONLEY, NICK SR
3 CALVERT HALL COLLEGE HS 3:24.50 3:21.35
1) ANDERSON, ZACH 11 2) GLENNON, KYLE 12
3) MALONE, JEFF 12 4) MARTIN, KYLE 12
4 LASALLE COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 3:18.00 3:26.40
1) HAGY, BRENNAN 12 2) HOLT, JOHN 10
3) PRENDERGAST, ERIC 11 4) GALLAGHER, GARRETT 10
5 GONZAGA 3:30.08 3:27.33
1) HAYES, MIKE SR 2) LEACH, ALEX JR
3) MURPHY, BRENDAN SO 4) WHIPKEY, SEAN JR
6 MOUNT ST. JOSEPH HS 3:27.94 3:29.34
1) FOX, MATT 12 2) SHEA, RYAN 9
3) ROTH, BRIAN 11 4) WERNER, EDDIE 12
7 GOOD COUNSEL 3:23.71 3:29.57
1) THOMAS, JOSH FR 2) CALLANAN, KEVIN SO
3) CRAVEDI, KEVIN JR 4) QUASE, JOEY SR
8 PAUL VI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 3:32.44 3:29.74
1) LYTLE, BOBBY JR 2) KREITLER, ROBERT JR
3) KANE, MIKE SR 4) HALE-KUPIEC, THOMAS SO
9 ST. JOE"S PREP 3:35.50 3:33.47
1) MCKENNA, COLIN 12 2) SMITH, CHRIS 9
3) MCGALONE, JAMES 9 4) MAHON, TERRANCE 10
10 ROMAN CATHOLIC SWIM TEAM 3:38.45 3:34.56
1) KONRAD, LOUIS 10 2) GLINSKI, MARK JR
3) MAHAN, RICH 9 4) GILLESPIE, ANDREW FR
11 LANSDALE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 3:28.19 3:34.67
1) BEGLEY, PHIL SR 2) MCGURIMAN, MATT SO
3) SMITH, MATT FR 4) DIEBOLD, CHRIS SR
12 ARCHBISHOP WOOD HIGH SCHOOL 3:35.93 3:44.92
1) LANGLOIS, WILLIAM SR 2) HURLEY, JAMES JR
3) MCGHEE, BRENDON JR 4) WHELAN, THOMAS JR
13 BISHOP DENIS J. O"CONNELL 3:37.40 3:46.83
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1) SHANNON, MATT FR
3) GLAWS, FLETCHER JR

2)
4)

STUVER, COLIN JR
COTCHEN, PHIL SR
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14 ST. JOHN®"S COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 3:38.43 3:53.24
1) SCHEIFER, CHRISTOPHER JR 2) ROCHE, TOMMY SO
3) HENRY, RICH SR 4) ROA, MATT SR
-— CARDINAL O"HARA HS 3:38.34 SCR
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
NC: * 1:36.10 1996 PAUL VI
Meet Qualifying: 1:46.50
School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 MALVERN PREP 1:40.26 1:40.06 40
1) MCCARTHY, TOM 2) DAVIDSON, JUSTIN
3) DUNLAP, SCOTT 4) DEITZ, CHRIS
2 MOUNT ST. JOSEPH HS 1:41.03 1:40.60 34
1) AMATO, GORDON 12 2) CULLEN, ERIC 12
3) CAVEY, JT 10 4) MOORE, NICK 12
3 CALVERT HALL COLLEGE HS 1:43.29 1:41.76 32
1) ANDERSON, ZACH 11 2) KENDALL, NICK 12
3) GLENNON, KYLE 12 4) MALONE, JEFF 12
4 LOYOLA BLAKEFIELD 1:42.33 1:41.97 30
1) COOPER, ZACH SO 2) BRADY, JON SO
3) BREWER, BARRY SR 4) ZEILER, KEVIN SR
5 LASALLE COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 1:44.16 1:43.73 28
1) DAMANSKI, TODD 9 2) JEFFERS, PAT 11
3) DEARDEN, BEN 11 4) DIFRANCO, BEN 10
6 BISHOP DENIS J. O"CONNELL 1:44.06 1:43.80 26
1) SHANNON, MATT FR 2) SCHMITT, BRIAN SO
3) MACEDONIA, NICK SR 4) DRAGELIN, JOHN SR
7 MONSIGNOR BONNER 1:45.79 1:44_.20 24
1) MCDEVITT, SHAWN 12 2) OROPOLLO, GABE 12
3) FARRELL, PETE 11 4) ENGLISH, DAN 10
8 GONZAGA 1:45.88 1:46.03 22
1) LEACH, ALEX JR 2) DONOHUE, PETER SO
3) WHEATLEY, ZACH FR 4) CANTWELL, JEFF SR
B - Final
9 CARDINAL O"HARA HS 1:46.14 1:44.04 18
1) HARTMAN, STEVE JR 2) BUEMI, ANDREW SO
3) MCSHAY, RYAN JR 4) HAWKINS, THOMAS FR
10 SETON HIGH SCHOOL 1:46.00 1:44.74 14
1) KOEHR, KEVIN JR 2) COOK, NEVIN FR
3) MORCH, BRYAN JR 4) KOEHR, SEAN FR
11 PAUL VI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 1:47.19 1:44.75 12
1) KANE, MIKE SR 2) HUETHER, STEPHEN FR
3) KREITLER, ROBERT JR 4) LYTLE, BOBBY JR
12 ST. JOE"S PREP 1:46.24 1:46.23 10
13 GOOD COUNSEL 1:48.11 1:46.97 8
1) CALLANAN, KEVIN SO 2) STODTER, JOHN SO
3) PEACEMAKER, ANDREW SR 4) CRAVEDI, KEVIN JR
14 LANSDALE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 1:51.74 1:48.20 6
1) DIEBOLD, CHRIS SR 2) MCGURIMAN, MATT SO
3) BEGLEY, PHIL SR 4) SMITH, MATT FR
15 ARCHBISHOP WOOD HIGH SCHOOL 1:49.18 1:49.71 4
1) KELLER, DAVID FR 2) WHELAN, THOMAS JR
3) LANGLOIS, WILLIAM SR 4) MCGHEE, BRENDON JR
16 ST. JOHN"S COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 2:02.47 1:59.62 2
1) ROA, MATT SR 2) JACKSON, DAVID SR
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3) HENRY, RICH SR

Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

4) GALLOWAY, BRENDAN SO
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NC: * 1:36.10 1996 PAUL VI
Meet Qualifying: 1:46.50
School Seed Prelims
Preliminaries
1 MALVERN PREP 1:41.01 1:40.26
1) MCCARTHY, TOM 2) DAVIDSON, JUSTIN
3) DUNLAP, SCOTT 4) MATASIC, ANDREW
2 MOUNT ST. JOSEPH HS 1:41.21 1:41.03
1) AMATO, GORDON 12 2) CULLEN, ERIC 12
3) CAVEY, JT 10 4) MOORE, NICK 12
3 LOYOLA BLAKEFIELD 1:44.01 1:42.33
1) COOPER, ZACH SO 2) BRADY, JON SO
3) BREWER, BARRY SR 4) ZEILER, KEVIN SR
4 CALVERT HALL COLLEGE HS 1:41.80 1:43.29
1) ANDERSON, ZACH 11 2) KENDALL, NICK 12
3) GLENNON, KYLE 12 4) MALONE, JEFF 12
5 BISHOP DENIS J. O"CONNELL 1:44.68 1:44.06
1) SHANNON, MATT FR 2) SCHMITT, BRIAN SO
3) MACEDONIA, NICK SR 4) DRAGELIN, JOHN SR
6 LASALLE COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 1:43.00 1:44.16
1) DAMANSKI, TODD 9 2) JEFFERS, PAT 11
3) DEARDEN, BEN 11 4) DIFRANCO, BEN 10
7 MONSIGNOR BONNER 1:45.51 1:45.79
1) ENGLISH, DAN 10 2) OROPOLLO, GABE 12
3) FARRELL, PETE 11 4) MCDEVITT, SHAWN 12
8 GONZAGA 1:44.06 1:45.88
1) LEACH, ALEX JR 2) DONOHUE, PETER SO
3) WHEATLEY, ZACH FR 4) LEWIS, JOHN JR
9 SETON HIGH SCHOOL 1:46.29 1:46.00
1) KOEHR, KEVIN JR 2) COOK, NEVIN FR
3) MORCH, BRYAN JR 4) KOEHR, SEAN FR
10 CARDINAL O"HARA HS 1:45.68 1:46.14
1) HARTMAN, STEVE JR 2) BUEMI, ANDREW SO
3) MCSHAY, RYAN JR 4) HAWKINS, THOMAS FR
11 ST. JOE"S PREP 1:45.25 1:46.24
1) MAHON, TERRANCE 10 2) HARKER, TOM 12
3) NOWLAN, PETER 11 4) MCGRATH, JOHN 11
12 PAUL VI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 1:46.17 1:47.19
1) KANE, MIKE SR 2) HUETHER, STEPHEN FR
3) KREITLER, ROBERT JR 4) LYTLE, BOBBY JR
13 GOOD COUNSEL 1:44 .59 1:48.11
1) CALLANAN, KEVIN SO 2) STODTER, JOHN SO
3) PEACEMAKER, ANDREW SR 4) CRAVEDI, KEVIN JR
14 ARCHBISHOP WOOD HIGH SCHOOL 1:46.50 1:49.18
1) KELLER, DAVID FR 2) WHELAN, THOMAS JR
3) LANGLOIS, WILLIAM SR 4) MCGHEE, BRENDON JR
15 LANSDALE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 1:44.71 1:51.74
1) DIEBOLD, CHRIS SR 2) MCGURIMAN, MATT SO
3) BEGLEY, PHIL SR 4) SMITH, MATT FR
16 ST. JOHN"S COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 1:45.78 2:02.47
1) HENRY, RICH SR 2) ROA, MATT SR
3) JACKSON, DAVID SR 4) GALLOWAY, BRENDAN SO
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